Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-cking
Industrial Sewing Machine
=&

40111694

No0.1583-00






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to "#01" and “#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
9 Codes on the “Qty” column
« Each numerat indicates the number of parts required.
« "0,1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of “ ¥ “(Consumable partsland “ @ “(optional parts)on the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IR—Y R RZHIBIZELT

1. YR PAR—DOH01, #02 OHIE, R—JTO"ZE " ORPESBT S,
CHBROEEFE, BEEEL, 00, 25 F0REIE. BE (BiA—F) EZRLEY,
BERO () L, BNIEEELTVWATRRTHLIILEEBRLET.
ATFAPR=CO————— Bid, MR THIoLEBERLET,

RPR—ZH TR GERESS). "0 (FFvavilm) OMmASonEmiE.
FHERBLTHBLILEBROLET,

g H» W N



CONTENTS

B R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......ooiiiiitiieiasies et sssssssssarsassesssssesssessssssesseessessssesessesssesens 1
IEES - SMEEEAR

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS........cooiiiiiiiitiiisis it sessessssssssssessas s s ssss st sess st esss s 3
L& - SHERAGR

3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS .....oooiooooooeoeeeeeee sttt bbbt s st s sn s s hnns 5
W2 RS- 04 —EF%

4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......oooiooocttitioti it teessis st bssss s b s s e b s s s eb s s st ns st ab e 7
TEARA MR

5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ......ooooeocoeeeeoee oo eeee e eee e e e e seeeea e ees e eeasseesses e semsnsees e eeeeseasesarmerenonssnerees 9

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......coomimioeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee e sess s eeeseeeesee e s e 11
HEDRAR

7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....oomoeoeeeee oo e e se s ee s seees e es s ssess e eeeseeeems e s seaseees s eesneseen 13
%D R

8. TC CLAMP COMPONENTS ...t cceeiit s seenier s srre e rssss s ssresssee s cbrasrse st e estsesnssssbassants1assensesssnsessseessesansenssesesasennsnsrssresssesssrs 15
FREBHER

9. SENSOR COMPONENTS L. ittt sttt s sts st ba e st e be b s aeabbaas b2 ke as4s e vatsaatns e et s aebbetssebabaants s sasansseasnsasarsnasns 17
22 —BEfk

10, THREAD STAND COMPONEN T ... eea ettt e e s e e et e s s ts s s e s s te s e e b beea e bbeeastasesbbas e eassssansssasrnnins 18
FRILTHBRER

11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-KA4) ... oot seessseesresssbe st enses s reessnessaressssensnsesssasssnssassamssensssesansss 19
MeEfR (UT -~ K 44)

12, CONTROL BOX COMP ONENT G L. et siee st e e bs e e s as s s aeatsassssssabsssssse it seba b thbeasbsba b tan e baia sesmbtestasaias 21
B v o AR

13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..ottt eme e eaeeeas e ts et eemt et e estaessaeseaesstaentaensanessamsenssansaans 23
BE) CRIVER

14, WIRING DIAGRAM .......oovitiiutritiesse sttt bs st s bbb bbbt eeeseeeseseeeseea s seeeesee s es e s e eseess e seese s essserene s seeesenessenesnss s 25
BERERN

15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ......coovuiieiiteisetssssee s eeeeeeeeeee e eeee oo eeeese e seeere e sreresos e reses e s eseeenane 27
SEmAEAR

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-TB01ANS (1) ..o s s s et st et st e e e senee s e sees e et eeeresaneeeesesesesnaaseneas 29
LK—=19071 ANS BESZ&E (1)

17, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-TO0TANS (2} ottt eeeeeeeeeeeee e ev e aseasas e se s et ea s emes e e s et e s e e ee s e e s em e en e eeee 3
LK=1801 ANS ZEREEHE (2)

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK=-1G02ANS, LK-1902ANH {1} ... oovo oo eeeeeeseeseseeesesss e st s s 33
LK=1902 ANS, LK—-1902 ANHERBRSS (1)

19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1902ANS,LK-1902ANH (2)(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT-K43)......oocoeereean. 35
LK—=1902 ANS, LK—-1902 ANHEA®R (2) MsfE JT — K 43)

20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903ANS-301,LK-T90BANS-302 (1)...- e v eeeeeeeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 37

LK—1803 ANS -301, LK-1903 ANS —302@&%2 (1)



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903ANS-301,LK-1903ANS-302 {2)........eeititeceeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oo es oo 39

LK-1903 ANS -301. LK-1803 ANS —302EME5R (2)
22. ACCESSORIE PARTS FOR LK-1900AN SUBCLASSES. ..ottt ettt oo ee e ceer s v eseesees e seesees o esee s 41

LK=1800 ANYTOSA HEREFR

23, OPTION COMPONENTS (1) 1ooiiiivmooeeeooeeeeeeeeeeoes oo ees e ses et e e oo ee oo e oo e et oo e e 43
A7V aEFR (1)

24. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK-1902AN, LK-1G03AN) «.....ovvco oo oo oo eeeseee e eeeee e 45
AT VER (2) (LK ~1902 AN, LK—-1903 ANH)

25. OPTION COMPONENTS (3) (FOR LK-1903AN SHANK BUTTONY. ...ocorvvvrmeoeeoes e eeeeeeeeesesessesee oo oo eeesseoo 47
A7 avEBR (3) (LK—-T1903 AN v oRyvA)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....oooeooeieeeveeeevooome oo eessssoe s esseseseseesesoese e s eesseseeeeseeseseses e eeesees oo seeemesees s sese 49

51



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
- HEERR

1.




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 2 Qy
1 400-06475 MOTOR GOVER e H(— 1
2 SM-5040855-SN SCREW It RRL 4
3 400-06478 UPSIDE COVER FEHI— 1
4 SM-4061255-SP SCREW MB L=12 BB M6 L=12 6
5 400-10404 PROTECTION_PLATE FMEENI— 1
[ SM.-4050855.5P SCREW TG MBb L =8 K]
7 400-06487 BED COVER LEFT oy BR G (F5) i
8 400-06488 BED COVER RIGHT oy Kh— (&) i
9 $M-B040850-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ¥R M4 L =6 5

10 400-06481 FACE COVER Jisit 1
| 20902508 FACE PLATE RIS b
12 5$M-4041055-SP SCREW oAl M4 L=10 2
3 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER HSwH0y KhI— H
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ER{FEAETUIL - 4
i5 138.16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP %) (— (#) 1
16 T35 G700 HGOK CUOVER PRESSER SPRING PEN BA—RAEREY T
57 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FH)—|R ISR (A) 1
8 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B FH/—BAIER (B) 1
19 SM-5040855-SN SCREW LG 0 -1V 1
20 SM-5041150-TP SCREW M4 L=1% |l M4 =11 3
Zi A00-09260 HINGESTUD AABFTTTET z
22 SM-80606812-TP SCREW M6 L=6 k$tab M6 L =6 4
23 141-13488 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. HETRIATF (8) 1
24 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. RETHRETE (B8 (1
25 B2126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK FETFO (2)
76 D71337555-800 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TRHEETR 98]
27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT FREFFv (1
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 RBEFvhk 11/684-40 (1)
29 262-11607 BALANCE COVER EFHI 1
30 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAfal M3 L =8 2
3 40010414 THREAD_GUIDE_NGO.7 —F T
32 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M8 L=12 B MB L=12 1
33 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE BAREA 1
34 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Healh MB L=12 1
35 400-10571 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE A L EREA 1
36 NM-5040000-5N NUT M4 AEFvh M4 1
37 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F—LHEN A 1
38 SM-6040550-TP SCREW M4 L=6 TRl M4 L =8 1
38 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FIFREA B 1
40 SM-5040860-TP SCREW M4 =8 Ffal: M4 L =8 1
a1 B1128-290-000 FRAME THREAS GUIDE (B) P—LEENB T
42 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Tt M4 L =B 1
43 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL{25} BTV (25) 1
44 5M-4030601-5N SCREWM3 X6 Al M3 X0, 5 L =6 1
45 401-02261 SAFETY_LABEL_S FRSAN 1
36 705-02300 THREAD CUTTER £ i1} T
47 228-01805 GROUND MARK T ER—2 1
48 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1k5hig 2
49 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG E3hig 2
50 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG flitot 4 4
51 TA- 12504 05-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 [Z4 EHE D=12. 5 L=4 T
52 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG HEhig i
53 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eehiz 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG Ik D=15. 5 L=8 2
55 TA-2108904.R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Ethig 3
Eg FE2-50000 BORBIR WINDER UNIT FETmE 08) I
57 RC-0860711-KP RETAINING RING C JEIEshEs 9]
58 RE-C400000-KO E-RING 4 Eflkets 4 n
59 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER RPU T EA—T— (13
60 262-81602 BOBBIN SPRING ISR (13
&3 262-61701 BTWIPRING o NBIRE Lata T}
62 262-60109 BTW BASE RETREIS (1
63 262-60208 BTW CAM PLATE FEFHR H
64 262-60801 BTW SHAFT STy (1)
65 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT REEL) {n
56 262-61707 BTWLEVER FEEL)— 48]
87 SM-5040855-SN SCREW A7 ERG (1)
68 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X14X0.8 FEE 4. BXI0OXO0 8B (i)
89 262-80307 BTW BASE SHAFT H = IR (1)
70 262-61305 BTW BEARING e v (2)
71 6260406 BTWSHAFT BASE VT 3}
72 262.61206 BTW SPACER R/ (5
73 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER HREENL (1)
74 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 jidatell (1)
75 262-60804 BTW WHEEL REER {1)
76 — SM-604080Z-TP “BCREWMEXE B M4 X 0. 7 L=8 2]
77 262-60703 BTW TORSION SPRING pE<RER €8}
78 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBSER HERERE (1)
79 400-11928 CRANK ROD UNDER COVER 950y KTFHI— 1
80 SM-5040855-SN SCREW JA 2 Bl 2
EE] 22907409 NEEDLE BAR UPPFER BUSH CAP HEEATIFy o7 T
82 CM-1001000-01 OlL. INJECTICN PROHIBITION LABEL ARSI 1
23 135-08807 OIL SHIELD CAP DA =B v 7 1
84 401-10843 FACE_PLATE_CUSHION R v ay 1
BS CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BrHrhuERY—L (16 1



- TR

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L&k




REF.NO

NOTE PARTNO

DESCRIPTION

______________ oo % ny
1 400-10572 MAIN SHAET & 1
2 401-10836 FRONT_BEARING_BUSH_ASM BINF U (3R) )
3 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW L8RFUSG T2l (4)
4 401-10838 BACK_BSEARING_BUSH_ASM w;AFUL 8) 1
5 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW tEAPUTTv ol (23
6 401-12556 CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASM TETLTS R B T
7 401-10825 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE TS0y KE (1)
8 SM-1030601-8P SCREW M3 L=6 Ml M3 L=86 (3)
] SM-8480552-TP SCREW il ME XD, 75 L =6 (2}

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW Rty MBX0. 75 L =6 (1}
T 40712993 OSCILLATOR_ARM TETE 48
12 400-30839 OSCILLATOR_PIN AEFEY (1}
13 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 EMaL MB L=4. 5 (1}
14 400-26818 WASHER KIEFE R (1}
15 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 it M8 L =8 (23
6 101-08009 Ol SEAL ERD DI =@ ZIo=0 ¥
17 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E RakshE 8 (1}
18 GAF-01007000 SPRING EDETEER 1
19 401-10833 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL p RS rate] 1
20 B1503-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERl (1)
2 A00-06534 NEEDLE HAR CRANK ROD ASM, eSS o0vE (&) 17
22 400-06516 GEAR B FRT—1—EV B 1
23 SM-8040310-85 SCREW M4 L=3 Eshials 2
24 400-10573 NEEDLE BAR gHi= 1
25 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP gHEfasE 1
76 S5B000670-TP ECREW 9/64-40 L=6 TRC 8.64-40 L=6 T
27 B81414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK sHEfaEEAIO0 1
28 400-10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL EHEEASIL 1
29 400-10442 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL SHETAZ ) 1
30 % #02 400-10574 THREAD_GUIDE SHEREN 1
3T x #03 DI405L7TA-MO0 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE HEREN (0 I
32 % #04  MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 &% DPX5 #11 1
33 X #01 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 8 DPX5 #14 1
34 ¥ ¥03  MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 # DPX 17 #2) 1
35 SM-7030550-TP SCREW M31=45 AFEAC M3 L =45 1
36 SM-8040310-5S SCREWMAL=3 IEH7ETC Z
37 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC Y—HE~¥ 1
38 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW XE () kRl 2
39 401-10841 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM ATANE () i
40 401-10842 THRUST_COLLAR ATARE (1)
41 SM-B0S08A3-TP SCREWMS (=8 BN EIEHRE M5 =6 2]
42 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. FEEEEE () 1
43 400-10534 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL S ERE e (1)
44 400-10535 DRIVING_WHEEL_SCREW HRETREEEDHRL (2)
45 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT NaE 1
45 400-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_A DOELESHEG A T
47 40010425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_ B HEELESHRL B 1
48 40010426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW C NEEiEHRlL G 1
49 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D SHaEEynt D 1
50 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 EEE 8 2X11. BX0. B 1
L 403-10840 THREAD_TAKE_UP. CRANK_SHAFT EETZ/OH |
52 401-108142 CRANK_BALANCER_ASM ISg— () 1
53 400-10430 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE ISH—koHil D]
54 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW  J(S/H—ithial (2)
55 401-10813 CRANK_BALANCER ISy — (1)
56 ST6052562-TN BOLT EEEAETuIL Z
57 236-04309 COUPLING Hw T 1
58 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kRt M8 L =8 4
59 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY Frr—-U 1
60 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BEEARE S~ 1
61 265-00306 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FRI—UH I
62 £S-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 AFUDIEY 4X 14 1
63 A1230-500-00A SET-SCREW [P arEEiHa s 1
64 401-11911 MAIN_SHAFT_WHEEL_ASM. LEE () 1
65 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW raRFU T Ty ol (2)
66 407-11425 MAIN_SHAFT_WHEEL FEE (13
67 400-08515 GEAR A FRI—U—Fv A 1
68 SM-80806A2-TP SCREW ME L=6 REGELHREME L =8 1
%3 - LK —~1900ANS
NOTE(32E2) A o0 San.ANw Lk 1388 ANB Panw zm<
#03...FO8 LK-1200ANH ANW LK—-1900 ANH., ANWH
#04...FOR LK-1900ANF.ANM LK—-1900ANF, ANMH



3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS
WAL - DA —FfR




REF.NOQ NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & & Oty
1 400-28903 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR BX LIFE—% 1
2 SM-4051655-5P SCREW M5 L=16 B~ MS L =18 4
3 $B-1100024-00 BEARING CARDER 1
4 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FETURilL b 1
5 400-04254 UTT_CAM_ROLLER &t 1
6 400-30256 TAM ROLLER SHAFT HLO0E |
7 NM-5040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 AEFvEF M4X0 7 1 2
8 400-06661 LIFTER LINK A ASM. BE EIFUo A () 1
) 400-06718 THREAD TRIMMER SHAET BE EFU o8 1

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 wkH»hal M8 L =8 1
i 400-73831 BPRING RACK FFREr 1
12 SM-4040855-Sp SCREW HARs 1
13 262-26208 SPRING SN LELIFR 1
14 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASM. BR kFeg—2Uw b (H) 1
15 SM-8050402-TP SCREW 1Eshia s 2
16 400-10443 SENSORINSTALLING_BASE X EJET—HETR 1
7 SM-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FRBTURIL 1
18 HE-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T4 bz 1
19 SL-4031291-8C SCREW M3X12 HAMaEAZX M3 X058 L=12 1
20 400-06665 LIFTER LINK B W3 ks s 1
71 SD-0600327-TF HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 BRL O=8 H=3."2 T
22 NM-6050001-8P NUT M5 AAEFvE MBEX0. 8 i 1
23 SD-0700406-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4 BRal D=7 H=4 1
24 400-06671 CONNECTING ARM EEREER 1
25 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FRETURIL 1
75 400-83882 CONNECTING SHAFT HITTEER (DLO) |
27 400-08693 LOWERING ARM LT 1
28 SM-B061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FNETURIL - 1
29 SD-0790606-TP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 Bhly D=7. 84 H=6 1
30 NM-6060001-CP NUT M5 AEFvk M8 1
31 40090450 [OWERING_FOOT HUTTE I
32 141-04400 CONNECTING EINK R 1
33 SD-1000406-TP HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 Bhl D=10 H=4 2
34 400-10460 WIPER CONNECTING LINK A ) —EER 1
35 SD-0600206-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2 Bhl D=6 H=2 1
38 262-18008 SPRING TAT—EEEFR I
37 400-104514 WIPER_CONNECTING_ARM_ASM DA )IN—Esk () 1
38 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Cishs 4. 7 2
38 400-10455 WIPER_CONNECTING_LINK_SHAFT Do JN—EEE 78R 1
40 400-10457 WIPER_STOPPER DA J{—A b ){— 1
41 400-10458 WIFER_CONNECTING_PLATE AT RS I
42 400-17202 WIPER C ASM. TA—C () 1
43 NM-6060003-SC NUT M5 AFvh M8 1
44 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 CHithEs 4. 7 1
45 $D-0640216-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 Bt D=6. 35 H=2. 1 i
45 F00-08678 WIPER BASE PLATE PEFIe-T 1
47 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Rt 1
48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER b 1
49 WP-0450801-SP WASHER THEE 1



4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEEf&




REF.NO

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 82 = aty
i HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F=Tibouy 1
2 400-12127 OIL_PIPE_HOLDER I TR 1
3 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =5 AENAILE M4 L =5 1
4 400-13721 TUBE_CLAMP BRI TR 1
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ERfEERE M4 L =8 1
(3 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. AETBASARND— (H) T
7 400-10467 THRUST_COLLAR KEFHRASA +AS— )
8 400-10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW KIEFHASZ FAS—1HHRL (2)
g SB-1100024-00 BEARING CEDEE 3

10 401-10830 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM THYF () 1
11 301-32084 OSCILEATOR SHAFT PR T
12 SM-8080612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRG MB L =86 2
13 400-10575 LOWER SHAFT T 1
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND R ?
i5 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER EieimEn 1
6 SH-B0G08T0-TF SCREW EHBC MB L =6 T
17 SM-B0B0B12-TP SCREW M6 L=8 HRlG MB L =8 2
18 400-08573 SHUTTLE ASM. xE (48) 1
19 400-89365 SHUTTLE K (1}
20 B1820-210-000 SHUTTLE QIL FELT,A KEEHN IR A (2}
71 B1821-210-000 SHUTTLE OILFELT.E AERBNIIILE B @8]
22 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING hEBAIEh (23
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E#ishig 3 2
24 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASM. REBI T T (B8) (2}
25 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AEER2 o)L MBR (1)
26 SH-B020460-TP SCRENM21=35 TR M2 [=3. 5 &2
27 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AERR72TLH (1}
28 400-06577 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE KT (1
29 SM-4030455-5P SCREW s M3 L =4 (23
30 Q-2000000-00 Ot WICK SR (2.6)
k3| €0-2000000-00 TR WICK i (1.47
32 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 (1}
33 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 (0.6}
34 135-20807 SHUTTLE PACKING P ANE (23
335 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT KA 1
35 BM-60a0B50-TF SCREWMA L=6 EHRETME U =B T
a7 400-06575 SHUTTLE BEARING RING KEAF TS 2
38 401-10856 SUTTLE_OfL_SEAL AW —h 2
39 #01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING ha=Ys el i 2
40 %01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING CHRD®E 2
1 #0i $E-3080010-0C BEARING CAD DR H
42 #01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING = Yede] 2
43 B1815.210.000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AE LR 1
44 SM-6020460-TP SCREW M2 L=3.5 Pl M2 L=3.5 2
45 #02 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A PR A {(88S) 1
48 #03 T41-03352 TNNER HOOK PRESSER ASM,. B TEEA B (&a) T
47 #06 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,.C PEIRA C {(85) 1
48 * #08 400-11512 DRIVER_ASM. KSA 15— (8) 1
49 X #07 400-14953 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. FS 18— {(#) 1
50 $8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16.28 L=12.0 AErRLE 3/16-28 L =12 {1)
53 08 400-11511 SHUTTLE_URIVER FZAi— [y
52 #07 400-10879 SHUTTLE DRIVER K& A )T (1)
53 #08 B1828-080-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVENTION) R r—2 (G8) (ZERAEY 1
54 #08 138-12102 BOBBIN R 1
55 400-10473 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_COVER_ASM. TEF7AHI— (48) 1
56 20010474 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_COVER TEFEFHIT-~ B8]
57 400-10475 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_FELT T@EFFPITIv- €8]
58 $1,-4040821.SC SCREW M4 L=8 ESHEEMAL M4 | =8 2
59 4014-10827 OSCILLATOR KIEF i
60 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEEHEFIRL M4 L =8 1
61 HYOFI5000-08 CABLE CLIP el AV Ew 4 Z
62 5L-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BEEEEARE M4 Lo =8 2
63 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 =6 Tl M4 L=6 1
64 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH B T T wia 2
65 400.06836 OIL TANK ASM. FANIE ) 1
T8 & 05 A00-06550 SHUTTLE 5 T
67 % fi04 400-06581 SHUTTLE {H) hiE (XEHD 1
68 % 407 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) hE (GREA) 1
689 # #07 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. R —2 (1) 1
70 ® #07 B1806.210-D0 BOBBIN Fii =g 1
71 300-10470 SEUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AE CGH) EBRC T
72 SM-8061050-TP SCREW ksfas M6 L=10 i
73 SM-8480652.TP SCREW khtal; M6 X 0. 75 L =86 2
74 SM-8480852-TF SCREW EHRaL M8 X0, 75 L =6 2
T8 Ll
NOTECERE) O PR Y SOOANE ANM R 500 ANE. ANM

#03,..FOR LK- 1QDOANS LK-190Q0 ANS B

#04...FOR LK-19C0AN LXK -1900 ANHH

#05,..EXCEFT LK~} QDOANH ANW LK —-1900 ANH. ANWERL

#06...FOR LK-1900ANH ANW LK -~1900 ANH, ANWE

#07...FOR LK-1800AN w LK-1900 ANWE

#0B..EXCEPT LK-1800ANW LK =1900 ANWERL



5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 £ Qty
1 400-06628 AT SOLENCID AT VL /AE 1
2 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AT 4
3 RE-08000006-K0 E-RING 9 E®lLpE 9O 1
4 400-08625 SPRING AT VIs/ A RRUIER 1
5 400-06617 AT SOL PIN ATV /A REY 1
B 400-10477 AT _SOI COLEAR AT VD /A FARYIN=H5— 1
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IEfa M3 L. =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT Y/ A FEIHE 1
9 SM-6040802.TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 AL - 2

10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 2
T 400-10482 AT_DRIVE, LINK{F)_ASM AT ERETZ/ 28 (3E) T
12 400-10492 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM AT BB 0% (48) 1
13 400-10495 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT BB omEas 1
14 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FETMILE M4AXD. 7 L=86 2
15 400-10486 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) AT Bl URIERE 1
16 SMB041050-TP SCREW M4 L=10 TREC M4 LT=T10 7
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW AT BB o3l 2
18 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 REFvhk M4 2
19 400-10488 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT BEN IR LB 3
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT BB OFSATFUYT 2
71 400-10497 AT_JOINT ATH 3 z
22 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT BB o UBE 2
23 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BEBESFUT 2
24 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 AEFwhk M3X0. 5 138 z
25 40010500 AT_CONNECTION_BAR AT iESE 1
76 400-06622 AT SNAP PN AT HEEY z
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM gE—REF (8 1
28 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT FaB TR (1)
29 229-28808 NUT 585w b (1)
30 229-21508 THREAD TENSICN DISK #AEFMI (2}
HH 262-18602 FTRST_THREAD_TENSION_SPRING BBt a {0
32 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2 ASM FETRBETF B 1
33 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE HFTE {1
34 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP FETFFruT {1}
35 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR FEROHE BMNS— (1)
36 400-70573 OiSK_STOPPER_SP FaaiE LIER Ky
37 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER HRATMERR (1)
38 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST HREFE 68 (1)
39 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW AT VL4 KA byit=hTZ—1thial ]
40 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REDER (H
3] 0010527 HOLD_CAP_SCREW T vy JESRE (37
42 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT REHEEmAS BTy (1}
43 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING REFA bW CUVT {1
44 400-10509 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT SEEHE (13
a5 400-13967 AT-FELT AT BRI )b 1
48 S[4040681-5C SCREW M4 L=6 Eefoie Wl M4 L =06 1
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW MBX16 Rl MB L=186 1

_]O_



- 11 -

-~
-~ Te25
22~24

-

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AUID R



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION @ R Qty
1 400-06711 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 2TNOPE FIFHL 1
2 SM-8050592-TF SCREW EBRAL M5 L =5 <[FHE 2
3 WP-0450801-SP WASHER b d 1
4 400-40256 CAM ROLLER SHAFT A A0 1
5 NM-6040001-5P NUT M4X0.7 AEFvh MA X0 7 188 2
] A00-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. FDUSE & T
7 SD-0800327-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 B, D=8 H=3. 2 1
8 NM-B050001-SP NUT M5 MNEFvR MSX0. 8 118 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT fath ) o 1

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kRt MB L =8 2
11 A00-08777 CONNECTING BAR D EEE T
12 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_SUT OO H—ZUw 1
13 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAETFURIL - 1
14 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOCR Ta hAESTHE 1
15 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 HMRGEAZ M4 L=12 1
16 400-10526 THREAD_ TRIMMER_SENSUR_BASE REUDTET—H{ETETR 1
17 5M-4040855-SP SCREW prsavAlH 2
18 #01  400-08722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM..A iR (|8) A i
19 #02  400-08723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM_H i (M) H 1
20 303 400-05724 NEEDLE PLATE ASM_E Bk (M) E 1
k| B2417-260000  THREAD GUTTER LEVER SHAFT RUB I —& ($3)]
22 % #01  B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE EIVAVAL IS (1}
23 #02  141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE EAVICAE RS (1)
24 ¥ #03  D2426-282-CO0 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE #RAHA K (1)
25 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 MKt 3./32-56 L =2, 2 (2)
26 400-08721 NEEDLEPLATE EAE (9]
27 % B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE BEX A (1)
28 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AFERLE 9.684-40 L =3, 5 (2)
29 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK BIARU Y (1)
30 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING D= (1)
31 415-280-0A RASM.SMALL /BB LJ/i— GE) (Y (1
32 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.LARGE AP0 LJ— (#B) {X) (1)
33 $8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 THG 11/64—40 L =4 (1)
34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER T (1)
35 S8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AERLC 11/64—-40 |, =7 (1)
36 04 BZ4232B000C MOVING RNIFE WASHER C BSOS C @]
37 #04  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A BIAZESE A (1)
38 #04  B2423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B BAZES B (1)
39 ¥04  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D BAZESE D (1)
40 #0484  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E Bl A R (1)
417 % B2421-260-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. AL (3E) {17
42 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREWD=5.0 H=0.9 fBfab D=5 H=0 9 {12
43 SM-1040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Ml M4 L=86 4
44 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A gHEDAHLIO A 1
45 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B gEbAHLTIO B 1
45 23517709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLERT HEDALID C i
47 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D #HEDALOO D 1
NOTE( #35C) #01...FOR LK-1900ANS LK—1900 ANS H

#02...FOR LK-1900ANH ANW LK—1200C ANH, ANWH

#03....FOR LK-190DANF ANM LK—=1900 ANF, ANMH

#04...5ELECTIVE PARTS BIRERSA

- 12 -



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- 13~



REF.NO

NOTE

PART NO

DESCRIPTION

MMMMMMMMMMMM & # Oty
1 400-29901 X FEED MOTOR X EHhE—#% 1
2 SM-4041656-5P SCREW M4 L=16 B0 4
3 265-01403 X FEED GEAR wiEhR 1
4 SM.B060602-TP SCREW MEX6 L MS L =6 2
5 400-28902 Y FEED MOTOR Y BOE-F 1
3 SM-G041150-TF SCREW M4 L=11 Hh MaTETT H
7 400-10536 Y_FEED_MOTOR_BASE HHEDE—YRIEIHE 1
8 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 TRl M4 L =11 2
9 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR Frazda Lo 1

0 SM-B060602-TP SCREW M6X8 kAl M5 L =6 2
11 A00-05735 CLOTEFEED ARM rsds) = T
12 262-22703 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT HEDEE 1
13 SM-B060812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 sl M8 L =8 1
14 262-23305 SLIDE BLOCK STUD HiE DR 1
15 #01 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK pecLe] 1
16 SM-8060812-TF SCREWNE L= EHEE"ME L ER 1
17 400-05738 Y FEED SHAFT #EDiy 1
18 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR L—1 et A2 2
19 40042897 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM(M;} EREDBE (M) 1
20 SM-B480652-TP SCREW Rl MBX0. 75 L =6 2
71 26753503 HINGE BTUD DR e T
22 400-08740 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE % DS 1
23 SM.6040650-TP SCREW Tl M4 L =5 3
24 AD0-08737 CLOTH FEED PLATE HEOIR 1
25 400-06739 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE REDPTHR 1
76 SM-1040550-TF SCREWMA =8 MRt M4 L =86 [
27 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR D AIHTY 1
28 SL-4041281-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 HRRRLRAZ M4 L =12 1
29 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ED e —BArE 1
ag SM-4040855-SP SCREW AL 2
3 14911604 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIY RO TF—AUTF T
2 SM-6040550-T9 SCREW M4 L=6 Thaly M4 L =6 1
33 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 77 vy 1
34 514031291.5C SCREW M3X12 HrubELA M3 X0. 5 L=12 1
35 400-26586 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE DR Y—REEE 1
36 SM-4040855-5P BCREW [Fa%A1H) 1
37 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT #iEbEyy—AUw 1
38 SM-5040650-TP SCREW T M4 L =6 1
39 400-39255 SUPPORT PLATE EDBR—ILER i
40 SM-6040802. TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL 2
Ef] 300-390%3 FEED BRACKET B mxbE B T
42 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE wmERO M-Il 7
43 262-24808 BALL RETAINER hED ER-—ILE 1
a4 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 kéta 15/64-28 L=4. 7 1
45 400-83385 WASHER ASA SR 2
T F01 Bi414-232-00A CRANK SOIDE BLOCK HEEEERID I
47 401 B1414-232-008 GUIDE ROLLER gHEETERMI0 1
48 400-83884 THRUST COLLAR D=6 W=8 ASA+E D=8 W=8 2
49 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 EHRL M5 L =5 4
50 WP-0450801-5P WASHER TS 4
41 Z62.04008 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT THALFTI— &) T
52 262-04507 LIFTING LEVER LEFT MR LIF L/ - (K) 1
53 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING it rdrLe] 2
54 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION miEA R 1
85 262-24105 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE HRABOR 1
56 S5-2110830-5P SCREW 1178440 (=87 BOGEE 1T T/64-40 L=8. 75 5
57 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 116440 L=7 AFRLC 11./64-40 L =7 4
58 $02 262-24204 FINGER GUARD BA—F 1
59 03 135-48300 FINGER GUARD P e B 1
60 $5.8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 £=2.8 At 1.8-44 | =2. 8B 2
1 %09 13516600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGRT AR (Q) I
62 $04 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT wHEAR (7)) 1
83 #03 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT WEAR (B) 1
64 #03 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT FEAE (F) 1
65 o5 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT HPAE () 1
[ 05 13543012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT TR (k) i
67 401-03155 LEVER_DRIVING_PLATE_L_ASM L4\~ ERER AT 1
68 401.03154 LEVER_DRIVING_PLATE_R_ASM L) - ERERE A 1
59 SM-6061802-TP SCREW MB L=18 by =iavid M 1
70 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2%13X1 oESE 6. 2X13X1 1
73 460-10570 RIDBEN_PLATE EhEEDI— T
72 SM-5030501-5C SCREW M3 L=5 A EMalb M3 X0, B L=5 2z
73 HO6 141-16107 FEED PLATE A HFATH A i
74 405 141-16206 FEED PLATE B WEATR B i
75 403 135-54603 FEED PLATE FHIPA TR }
75 #07 T41-16800 FEED PLATEH A i F T
77 108 141-16404 FEED PLATE D AT D 1
78 $SM-3061052-TP SCREW MB L=10 Al MB L =10 1
79 WP-0624016-SD WASHER 8.2%13%X1 mES 6. 2X 13X i
i) 400-83883 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 8 WA LIFE B 1
Bi SW-4042055-5P SCREW M4 L=20 Bl M4 L =20 z
82 WP.0450801-5F WASHER PEpE: 2
HE #D1.... T reginesiind
NOTECEE) #8;....EEE%%-Q\I:E}EI’%%O%NH.ANW LK~-1900 ANH. ANWERL

#03...FO3 LK-1200ANH ANW CK—1900 ANH, ANWE

#04..FOR LK-1200ANS,ANF LK -1900 ANS, ANFHA

#05...FOR LK-1S0CANM LK ~1800 ANMAE

205 E B L | O RANE(EXCEPT B8) LS 1380 ANEE (mpamo

0%FOR LK T S00ANF 55 [K-1900ANF, BEH

- 14 -



8. TC CLAMP COMPONENTS
SiEHRER

- 15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 400-06761 TC CLAMP Fuifay 1
2 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASM. SiEaR (GR) 1
3 400-06765 TC SUPPERT PLATE ASM. SRIEHZTAR (68) 1
4 400-12815 TC_JOINT_ASM HIEMEE () 1
5 400-15800 TC-LINK_ASM HEBUY @) 1
B SM-Z360710-TP SCREW M1 BX0.2 =135 AMBTC MT.8X0. 2 L=1. 35 z
7 WP-0320500-8C WASHER M3 EES/VER, M3 1
8 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EJELLsE 2 2
9 SD-0400266-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2.6 Bfb D=4 H=2. & 1

10 400-10588 TG BASE HigHts 1
T SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 [=6 TAC M4 L =6 s
12 400-105580 TC_CAM_PLATE AR N LR 1
13 400-06780 TC SPRING IR 1
14 400-06781 TG BASE COVER FRHFEEHI— i
15 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 FRpL M2 L=2.5 4
16 400-06782 TCNOTCHR REFHF ./ vF R T
17 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 Heuhtab M2 L =8 2
18 400-06777 TCNOTCHF #\EH/vFF 1
19 SM-B020450-TP SCREW TRU 2
20 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. HEBHEEE () 1
27 300-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM RIS B (D
22 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW RS ERFLL (2}
23 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bhl D=8 H=4 1
24 400-06776 TC CONNECTING LINK FEEgU o 1
25 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3. 5 H=1.58 1
P 400-10530 SENSOR_SLIT REGFEH—XTV R T
27 SM-6030502-TP BOLT M3X5 Ayl b 1
28 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR HiEHE—Y 1
29 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 FRG M4 L=12 4
30 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE FHiEH o —EIHE i
31 SM-e040802°TP SCREW Max0.7 [=8 TET U I
32 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Ta hEo— 2
33 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HuMaL LA 2
34 400-10532 DUST_GUARD FRBEHYABRA—F 1
35 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X 6 AU M3 X0, 5 L =6 1
38 WP-0450807-5P WASHER s T

- 18 -



9. SENSOR COMPONENTS
T —Efk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO

1 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. g H—5 =T B 1
2 400-05731 ¥ SENSOR CABLE ASM. Y tzvg—o—2J) () 1
3 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. HER Y —5 =T (B) 1
4 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. X g —r—Jh (8) 1
5 400-05733 TT SENSCR CABLE ASM. APt —45—7 (GB) 1
[ 400-06495 SAFETY SWASM. HETTVF GH) 1
7 400-06496 SAFETY SW BASE TRAA wFLH (n
8 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM. TBERA v TFE (1
g A00-06497 SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT TR A v FR A (1
10 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING B2 vFRLUIER ]
11 736-36406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TEAA v F LR (@8]
12 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. FEAAL wFI3— ({8) (n
13 SM-402120%-8C SCREW M2 L=12 HAupal M2 L=12 (2)
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND g/ R (n
15 SM-4050855-SP SCREW H~flb MB L =8 1
16 400-05664 TNT PCE ASM. TNT 2 GH) 1
17 400-05660 INT PCB | NT Eif (n
18 400-05725 INT CABLE ASM. INT =201 () {(n
19 S1.-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 HAupMalbeLZA M4 L =8 4
20 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. BT —A5—J A GR) 1
21 SM4040855-5P SCREW ARt T
22 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND HEEI R 2
23 EA-8500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 gmj(vE 150 2
24 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP r—Jlvouw 7 1
25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW prigealy 1
76 HX-00335900-00 STUD R/ 4

- 17 -



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RUTEREER

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Oty

1 400-96354 THREAD STAND ASM. firEm (8 1
2 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER fiE (F) (1}
3 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER HRIVE (B) (13
4 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER IR () (1)
5 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER Farhn (B) (1)
3 300-85788 SPOOL REST ZEXM {77
7 AD0-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION FEFMI v s (2)
8 400-85790 SPOOL PIN REZE (2)
9 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER FHEARN U (2)
10 A00-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT FAIEHT (13
19 400-85753 SPFOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AL BT VY T &))
12 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE 8 (23
13 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING B Fwa {2)
14 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT IR T b (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 FES (2)
16 A00-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION  eariefhis 0 %3]
17 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW HUE (T LHRL (1)
18 NM-B050001-SE NUT M5 Ervk MB (23}
19 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW Il () k&HRU (1)
20 NM-6050004-SE NUT M5 EFvhk MB {2)
21 W3-0570002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FREE MDB (]
22 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 FESHDEN MBS (2)
23 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Hrupal, M5B L=14 (2)
24 NM-6050001-SE NUT M3 EFvlR MDB (2)

- 18 -



11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44)
SR (JT — K 44)

_]9_



REFNO  NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION g2 & Qly
1 400-06886 TABLE F—JI 1
2 SK-3513201-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 fiAfab D=5. 1 L=32 4
3 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL. TR (@& 1
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM..RIGHT B (S (E) (1)
5 141-18251 STAND ASM. RIGHT T (ES) (&) (1)
6 BET01-210-AAB UPPER STAND ASW. FH (&) §))
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND ASM. 5 (85 (1}
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT A (1)
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT T4 (1)

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP Hiatvv T (4)
EE] 170-07402 NUT TAFF o~ [¢3)
12 111-58518 UPPER STAND PLATE T (2)
13 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT STEAMIL - (12)
14 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z AN (BES) (13
15 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PR (1
16 BET53-771-000 PEDAL CONNEGTING ROD I (1)
17 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING BIRT vy (2
18 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE PR ERER (1)
19 GPF-050800A0 PEDAL ASM. RN (5E) (1
20 SM-9051203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 AERLE M8 L=12 (2}
77 WP-0BTi016-5E WASHER B.7X 13X TR 6. 7 X 13X 1 7y
22 W5-0621210-KR ~ SPRING WASHER 6.2X11,4X1.2 Ehme 6. 2X11. 4X1. (2)
23 SM-90B2023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 AL MB L =20 2)
24 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 FEE 8. 7X18X1. 86 (4)
25 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 FhEs 8. 6X 15X 1. 4 (2)
75 NM-50807271-5E NUT ™8 AEFY R Mg (7}
27 B&108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP F 4y TREEERL GE) (4)
28 NM-5120001-SE NUT M12 e (4)
29 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 g (4)
30 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 Fhms 12 5X21. 5X3 t4)
3 71-55108 DRAWER 3TET I

32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT EE 4 2

33 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER BMLA puri— 1

34 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AARL D=3 1 L=186 6

- 20 -



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
EEER w0 XBEF

<

- 21 -



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BERYIRZ 1
2 400-55356 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER TEEER w & A0 1
3 400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER WBER WO A% 1
4 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEE~M30 M4 L =8 6
5 51-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BERASERE M4 | =8 4
8 M3E01-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE Basmihw 7 AR IR T
7 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 AETURILE M8 L =30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 it B. 2X15. 4X 2 4
9 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TESHIPEH, MS 8
10 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 AEFvhk MB 13 8
19 Wid206-461-000 WASHER LS i
12 401-09107 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N EURE 1
13 401-08817 MAIN PCB MA N EHR {1
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MA | N BrEsiR ()
15 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 HAMIGEAR M3 L=10 (6)
18 SL4040887-5C SCREW M4 =8 BERNEG~\AC M4 L =8 g
17 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDCER A (8D 1
18 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 =8 BEAEERS M4 L =8 10
19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT — T 24 (8) 1
20 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEiEEIAC M4 L =8 6
1 HX-0033900-00 STUD BiR/— G
22 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 IHUIHEFYES M4 6
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASSY 2PE—Y () 1
24 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTCR P4 HA—H~K 1
25 £1-40435¢1-5C SCREW EStEE UMl 4
78 NM-3040520-8C NUT M4 TSUINEFVE M4 )
27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N EiRIE&HiR 1
28 $1.-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEffEE~UMIE M4 L =B 5
29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Twiig 1
30 178-45009 CORD FITFING PLATE O— FIEHiE 1
31 S[-4041051-3C SCREW M4 L=10 TRMRCELAL MEAX0. 7 L=10 4
32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y BEI-F3 P (8 1
33 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A M= Ty 1
34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC O~KP () 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDCI—FKS (&) 1
36 400-05726 SOC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MATNTI—FP () |
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC—MAINI—KS ) 1
38 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM, _ANgt— () 1
39 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. oA —EE R A GH) (1)
40 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE ~ANLET—E (1}
&1 Ma002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER REFILTIT= {17
42 M4004-461-000 PEDAL RING _RELUT (1)
43 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK RUa—hLUo (1)
44 M4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING miidia (1)
A5 SM-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 HAMRG M3 X0 5 L =8 (N
a5 SM-8040802-TF SCREW M&X8 ESRAGC M4 X0, 7 L =8 (3]
47 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 EitEs wE vl (2}
48 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 HAMNRCELZ M4 L=16 3
49 HX-0018800-0D BUSH Twiia 1
50 5L-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEE~SMALG M4 L =8 2
57 AX-(0517100-00 WIRE SADDLE JA =TT 3
52 £5607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFvh— v 1
53 £9567-319-000 EARTH MARK P—A<—2 1
54 400-03458 MASK SEAL TADY—) 10

- 22 -



13. CPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

11 CRILERRR

%T%

_23_



REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION = % Qty
1 400-05685 OPERATION BOX A ASM. BiERy 22 A G 1
2 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS'Y JCRJLERR (1) m
3 S1-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HAfRQUELR M3 L=10 {4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE BER w2 i —2, (1)
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE BERw 2 Zissr—2 (1)
[ 400-05691 OPERATION FANEL SHEET FERETER )]
7 400-05694 PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE FRIEEAE I IR (1)
8 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND =R (1}
9 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HARALEAR M3 L=10 (4}

10 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BESTY—L 318200V 1
T 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM. HEBR A GE) T
12 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD A BERTE A (1}
13 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 Ea—X (3. 15 A) (1)
14 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) il 2 —X (1
15 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Ea—X B A (1
16 27958458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B EHigE B () 1)
17 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE O—F AFwII (3)
18 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AAKRL D=5 1 L =20 (2)
19 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT E—FREHFAIL - (2)
20 SM-B084002-TN SCREW MS L=40 AR M8 L =40 (1)
7§ WE-0852086-5C WASHER M3 RS )
22 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHHENL M8 (1)
23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 EhaEd 8. 2 X 15. 4X2 (3}
24 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 TErTvh M8 218 (2}
25 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. BRy—JIL §8) 1
] HATGG4Z560-00 SWITCH ZAYvF 1
27 400-05697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE {EFEER 1
28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 fAkfalb D=3. B L=20 4
29 SL-4041691-5C SCREW M4 L=16 Bzl M4AX0. 7 L=16 3
30 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BEEBSANILE ) 1
31 CM-30040056-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION TABEL BEIEY—L200~240V T
32 #01  GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. REWAAwF ) 1
33 #01  M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK B 7&EBS—TJIL () 1

NOTE(#58)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 24 -

T 3G



14. WIRING DIAGRAM

HSY O~Y X08 XOISSIASRYY:
Bo~YEGRYEE

RYA-4ER

‘MSY 318Y¥0 HiIMOd

)
! — I
! _ _
b OURSY UOIDE HY4 P~ |
B-4-20iL o~
i — I
= i —f._m._ =] s 2 |
o_o _ ; ﬁ@m;o (Lt 'RSY § 3009 065-114 .MU.. |
A Bsi-CoGs-114 11:F|
! T
_ I n;o_mL _rtm_:.o _ _
I MY Y vEogs :;_MMMJ HOLINS Y3N0d
30108 HIVE i ™1 ] o, #LHIED
-3F 1 : |asjrino tinafae] | | lag|zno B4-CENEL
| HSY d 3000 945-17H4 ASY ¥ Bad 1T xsv_ovea | _
L . cinD 1iug Fdi-coaz-11d AYREL1S |HINO4 HOISSINSHYEL | &
_|_ o« _ | <
_ [E9)
| MY 5 3000 W1vn-205 HEY 4 3009 HIVA-205 — _
||||||| - F5d-Calvn-ous 243 -CHIVR-208 > |
r | n w0 o
| | [ — |
L T e Y I T S 4
e~__ | 'msv g0 1amvaf— o | | E r
] i REFYE M | m TOHY LN |
™
oofka ' 1 Einmn _
| t " 1
L e am m — J _
WSV ¥0@ HOILVU3JO ]
FEGL wiR |
|
HOLT4S 3¥03d L5-d [ Tark w i el @ !
SLPYH & N1G-%d T i
w rtd te |
...,_.U I SE_WI_ ! ASY 3000 WS ALI4VS
"ESY HOSHIS V034 . _:iw ) I | By ~CLAFEER
B-4634 6 v I L] arHD _ ”
P~
AY13E 010H3105] = | o~
(Y106 1-%1) BYL- 4804 4 116 )
WSY 4N 314 ¥04 d10HINCS ! P t _ﬂ.om (8} uw_a_m N hanes
BEwELC _ T L [“%]eens [ Zens b b
&7
<« B ire) _ I ©
ot © | MSY 894 3N o
yelem 4A¥10 QV3IENL i “Im_ (¥} I BREiN] YEA9 RSY 3T8¥D HOSKIS KL
- IREY T T Ll _sThY _ m:u_m WL~ 4 b AHEE
o | eenofes | |—————T1omo L83
™ L
HO1O0K SHILALT 43SS3Hd E t e o [ o~
-&-HTVY I L |*PHD -pgy gad Hive ZE_H "NSY 37dY0 YOSHIS d4d
o~ ! FELTERY _ T YL -4 - fEATEH
©
Holox 4334 & _ _ o] W ! M.,._
-¢-3h78 I T Lt £ P ! S HSY 318YD HOSHES A
— TTE RVE—de-$3 h
) ! !
4oLon 0334 nﬂg ; F1gq]. | N
. Zri3
S-2hig _ | ] ﬁ::__m "NSY 318¥D YOSH3S X
S ! nmu T BHL-4-hrax
o —
U10H3T05 LY ! | i az] - o~
dbras 1y I T I L3 ; _ o~
=
o~ I f ©
L o e e e e e e e e e em — = o

17~21

3]

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 A Qty
1 101 401-11083 CONTROL BOX A ASM. mEmE A O 1
2 #02 40111064 CONTROL BOX B ASM. WHE B () 1
3 #03 401-11065 CONTROL BOX C ASM. B|EREC () 1
4 401-08107 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N EiE (48) (1)
5 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC~MAINI—FS (&) (1)
B 400-057265 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SOC—MATNT=FF ) &Y
7 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDCER A () (1)
8 400-05393 FLT-$DC CORD P ASS'Y FLT—-SDCI—FP (8 (1)
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'YY FLT-58DCI3—FS (& (1)

10 #01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y BE-F3 P ) (1)
T 02 400-05392 PUOWER CORD TP ASEY BRI~ FT PG 48]
12 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS'Y BEI—F1P220V ) (1
13 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-TmEA ) (1)
14 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S&ERA ) (n
15 03 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT—-SERA () (1
£ 400-05409 FANMOTOR ASEY 7 E—F () [§9)
7 #01 MS017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. R~ () 1
18 #05 M8035-580-0A0 POWER SOURGE CORD ASM. 100V BBEREI—F ) 1
19 #06 MS034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V RA7P~A0—F (@) 1
20 #02 400-05380 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y BES—7IL JE () 1
3] 703 ME024-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. 106V By —Jib 100 vVH GH T
22 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xfuy—5—2J0 $8) 1
23 400-05731 ¥ SENSOR CABLE ASM, Y ay—a—J0 () 1
24 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. PF trd—4—2Ib (8) 1
25 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. TH R Y—r—JIL (#) 1
75 A00-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM TF €~ —JI D 1
27 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. E—TF 4 SWH—TIL () 1
28 400-05664 INT PCB ASM. INT ZiR 8 1
29 400-06628 AT SOLENCID ATVL/AF 1
30 400-2990H X FEED MOTOR X EDE—% 1
31 %00-25802 Y FEEDMUTOR Y EDE—HF !
32 40029903 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR BE EFE—% 1
33 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR FEDE—F 1
34 $07 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASM. DEHER (40) 1
35 #07 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. VA Bk —JiL (B) 1
35 A00-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. ~FIET— ) 1
37 40005695 OPERATION BOX A ASM, BERVIZ A ) 1
38 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS'Y JCRILEER (4) (13
ag 400-28015 AC SERVQ MOTOR AC H—HE—5 1
40 #04 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AL YF 1
43 708 MB013-550-0A0 PRG7 TRANSFER CABLE ASM! PK B 7&@r— 7N () 1
42 #os GPK-57001080 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. NEWAA wF () 1
NOTE(¥E2) B/ B4R (348)

#01...FOR EXP(E:))HT/USE IN JAPAN

(3-PH
#02...FOR GE(1-PH

ASE}
#03...FOR GENERAL EXPOF?T('I -PHASE)

#04...EXCEPT CE(1-P!
FOR 10

)%
#06...FOR USE IN JAPAN 100V(1-PHASE)

#07..FGR LK-1801A
#08...0PTIONAL PARTS

- D5 -

CE B (&)
friaiA (ﬁ#ﬁ)
H3H)

Pt



15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
i EERER

cAMIGE0

AN
N

18
17
=
26~28

NN
N/

|
(

X

IIIIIIII

—

@s

‘/47

s

—

- 27 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-48536 HEAD_COVER BEERA/— 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG BRIy 1
3 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE ASM. FeT—b (&S 1
4 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE F A H— FETEE (1)
5 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE D2~ (1}
(3 SM3040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 TeIRAG M4 T =8 (73
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW prtat Al (1}
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Eme 4, 5X 10X0. 8 (2)
g SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 Eruti s M8 L=30 1

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 [E1aEsE M6 4
1 30016795 BED HINGE_RUBBER Xy FEZYOL 7
12 400-36110 GREASE JOINTB TUREF B 1
13 40013640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE Pa—FHFU—2 B 1
14 NM-6060001-SC NUT M5 AETwE MB 13E 8
15 WP-0651646-SC WASHER PRRS: 4
16 SM-6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 BN MB L =60 4
17 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR ST A S i
18 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) WEL NO2AD 1
19 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN HWEL 1
20 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT plitt iy 1
77 SK-33116071-5E WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=18 AFRG D=3. 1 L=16 4
22 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RS — (R) 1
23 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE KS54)0— (=) 1
24 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL KS)0— () 1
25 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (8X10) ORI G () 1
76 BG140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL AEELT (N T
27 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE FUEREZ T (R 1
28 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER TUBER 1
29 #01  MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 it DPX5#14-2 1
0 * #03  MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 &% DPX17#21-2 1
3K M4 MDP-50081102 DPX5E112 I DPXBHEIT1-2 T
32 400-16194 FRAME_SUPPORT_RUBBER FEER R L 2
33 % 138-12102 BOBBIN RE> 1
34 SM-6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 AR MB L =60 1
35 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 AAErvl M8 118 1
) WP-0651646-5C WASHER T I
37 #05  135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) HHIE (B) 1
38 #05  135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) HHIE (o) 1
39 406 141-16503 FEED PLATE E fEA TR E 1
40 #02  141-16909 FEED PLATE | REZ TR | 1
7 [06  135-73407 FINGER GUARD mrfij}'éa‘n— = 1
42 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE Ry ey 2
43 401-10844 HINGE_RUBBER Aoy e v UBRT A 2
pes LK~1900 ANSE
NOTECES:) E0eERR S }gggﬁNF(EXCEF’T BB) LK—1900 ANF FE (BB #E<)

#03...FOR LK-1900ANH ANW LK—-1900 ANH, ANWH

#04...FOR LK-1 QGDANF.ANM LK—1900 ANF. ANMH

#05...FOR LK-190DANE LK —-1900 ANF H

#06...FOR LK-1900ANF.BB LK —-19C0OANF, BB

- 28 ~



LK—1901 ANS 2% (1)

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1901ANS (1)

- 09 -



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

& f Qty
1 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 & DPFX5 #14 1
2 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. VS A Rep#Es—TJL () 1
3 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B BENELEE R 1
4 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 8.5X11X1 TS 6. 5X 11 X1 1
5 SD-1201506-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=12 H=15 1
& 400-T0458 WIPER CONNECTING_PLATE DA — R 1
7 B2101-280-DA0 WIPER ASM. DA j-— (48) 1
8 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B SEBRZ B (BS) 1
8 400-06580 SHUTTLE 2 N 1
10 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM..A $HRE A () 1
1% B24717-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT BB LT —a )
12 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE #HvHAC K (1)
13 $8-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 mfas 3/32-86 L=2 2 (2)
14 400-05721 NEEDLE PLATE SR (1)
15 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE BIEAR (1)
16 55-7050410-5F SCREW 9/64401=35 HFERC 9.64-40 L=375 T
i7 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK FHAZ 4 (1)
18 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING RO L= (1
19 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL SN L)T— () &) (1)
20 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE S0 LJt— (%) (8) n
21 556110430-TP SCREW11/6440 =740 FAEE T T 84—40 =4 T3
22 WP-0450846-SP WASHER T (1)
23 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 WFERL 11./84-40 L =7 {1
24 201  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C BIARAESE C (1
25 201  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A EhX RAPES A (1)
26 W] B2473-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B B EE B {17
27 #01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D BhAAEE D {1
28 401  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E By A 2B (1)
29 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, By AZ () (1)
30 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.0 H=0.8 Bl D=5 H=0.9 (1)
31 400-06012 SOLENGID FOR PICK UF ASM. DEGEBV LA () T
32 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. DEHREV /A E (EE (1
33 HK-0346100-4A HOUSING, BLUE 4P NoJvd &5 4P (n
34 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT v S—ZFil {2)
35 400-06913 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE DEHEEY LS A REREDE (N
36 S[4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 Bravabehit M3 X0 5 LT=8 gy
37 122-58000 BUSH BigEHL/ (—Twia (1)
38 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING ghEbagt 2
30 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SHERTEN (15%E) 1
40 SM-4051255-5P SCREW M6 L=12 Al MB L=12 3
r.ki SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 =5 FRC M3 =5 1
42 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FREFURL I~ 1
43 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING EHEs 1
44 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=6, 35 H=2. 1 1
45 $M-1040650-TP SCREW Rkl M4 L =6 4
48 TAT47763 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE RS ELERED TR 1
47 B1657-506-E00 SPRING WED L) —IE1s 1
48 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B mEtE B 1
49 B3027-450-008 PIN L#EbgIFELe B 1
50 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ESEGTERATURNL - 2
57 PD-02071000-08 SPLT PIN HhET 2 X 10 1
52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EeffEgudal M3 L =86 2
53 RC-0410415-KP C-RING C FL-6hEs 2
54 400-06914 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK DEHFEEEEU T 1
NOTE( 335C) #01...SEL.ECTIVE PARTS HEIRERG

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900AN

STANDARD MODEL.

FRUAOERE. LK —1900 AN EEBERUTY.

- 30 -



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1901ANS (2)

LK —-1901 ANS ZEH#8& (2)

o

- 31 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 400-06935 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B HRED\BIE B 1
2 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 AL b 1
3 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 TES B, 1X 15, 2X2.5 1
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AEFRILES MB L=12 1
5 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 RS B, 1X 15, 2X2. 5 1
6 14130255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL, S dHEs Ba) T
7 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE X _EIFEBMR (1}
8 $8-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 AERLS 15.64-28 L=1] (23
9 WP-0612516-5D WASHER 6,1X15.2X2.5 FEZE B, 1X15. 2X2. 5 {23

10 #01  D2545-232-DOA HINGE SCREW 1 LS ERORIESHEHI L (2}
T 01 D2545-232-008 HINGE SCREW WHLSREDIESERT (]
12 #01  D2545-232-DOC HINGE SCREW WHLERRDIFIESHEE L (2}
13 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL. WAHLERRDIRE (&) (1}
14 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFwk 11/64-40 (1}
15 141-41105 FIXING HOOK SERDBEE T v & (1;
18 D2572-232-D00 TORSION SPRING BRE. v R UER (17
17 D2511-232-D00 SCREW BE7 v IRMHIR0 (0
18 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. DFEMERFHIE (S (1)
19 14141402 INSTALLING SHAFT DEEEET 8 (1}
20 RE-0700000-K0O E-RING 7 Efutshid 7 (2}
Z1 §5-9110020-CF SCREW 1176440 £=9 AERILE 1T1.84—40 L =9 (1}
22 141-40809 ADJUSTING PLATE DEHEBEMR (1}
23 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING WH LS BEDINE LiFt (1}
24 58-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AFRE 11.684-40 L= 5 (23
25 13541107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER (34K T (13
76 14140552 PICR-UP GUIDE COMPL. DEFTT FE (BE) (1
27 $5-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=55 ML 11.64-40 L =5 5 (2)
28 D2520-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM. DEHE (F) () (1)
29 D2521-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASM. DEHE (FA ) (1)
30 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 550 H= 2.7 Bl D=5.5 H=2. 7 (2)
31 141-41204 BEATECAM DT AR Ix {1
32 NS-6120480-SP NUT 3M6-28 AEFvk 3.16-28 {2)
33 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL. BRNAIER (BS) (1)
34 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FERILE 11./64—40 L =4 (2)
35 14140206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE DEHFEERMTE (1)
36 14141501 FINGER GUARD EA—TF [§9]
37 $S-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ZTRAL 964~-40 L =6 (2)
38 135-41503 FEED PLATE TeRIRRA TR 1

39 S$5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=4 FERIbk 11./64-40 L =4 1

40 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 g 5X 10 BX 1 1

y.E] B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NOT oL kUl ?

42 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE WAIFZZIAT 1

43 D2528-232-D00 SHAFT 3 (F10iBHEN i

44 D2529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING FRReIEEHIMA IF 4D 1

45 13541602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER @R IF1ha=iR Lk 1

26 SM-5040855-0N SCREW ARl Z

NOTE{ %80 ) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BRES

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABDVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-T900AN

STANDARD MODEL

TEUAOSSE. (K ~1900 AN EEBIELEUTT,

_32_



LK—1802 ANS, LK —-1902 ANH AR (1)

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1902ANS,LK-1902ANH (1)

a __

@2 8

- 33 -



ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900AN

STANDARD MODEL.

EELAOBRE, LK —13800 AN EERIBEALTT.

- 34 -

'_____EJCiTEMPﬁRIEO ______ EE_S_CRIPTION 2 3 Qty
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ERP 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW MB L=12 AL MBS L=12 1
3 #01 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SHERENA 1
4 #02 D1405-L.7A-M00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GLIDE $HEREN 1
5 #01 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPXS5 #14 & DPX5 #14 1
6 702 MOP-{ 7082100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 ¥ DPX 17 &0 T
7 137-56306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 B—HEA 1
8 SM-5030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 TR M3 L =5 1
<] B1229-232-000 SNAP RING 1EBhES 1

10 S$D-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=6, 38 H=2. 1 1
i SMTG40850-TP SCREW mEC M T =6 4
12 400-05712 EARTH CORD ASM. P e X (30} 1
13 14143002 FEED PLATE 3 TR 1
14 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Wl MB L=10 1
15 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 Tme 6, 2X13X1 1
i6 400-08677 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE AR 1
17 #0 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM. o )— () 1
18 #02 D2301-L7A-MAD WIPER ASM, T 1— () 1
19 #01 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B ez B (EE) 1
20 #02 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM..C chEsiAE C (E5E) 1
71 4] 300-06580 SHUTTLE hE T
22 #02  400-06581 SHUTTLE {H) h2E (CARHED) 1
23 #01 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM..A &35 (Y A 1
24 02 400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM..H £HE G| H 1
25 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT FAENO LT i (n
26 01 B7425-280-000 NEEDLE ROLE GUIDE BVIEEN ]
27 #o? 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE titHA R (1
28 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 Wi 3.32~58 L=2. 2 (23
29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE R (n
30 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE BEAR (1)
3 5E-7090410-5F SCREW O/6440 =35 IGO0, 64~-40 L =4a. b (€3]
32 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK ARG (1)
a3 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING IO L= (n
34 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAELL FIOLI— ) ) (1)
35 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE #No L~ (K) GH) (1)
35 S5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/6440 (= 4.0 TRAG 11/,64—40 L =4 §3)]
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER EE (1)
38 SS5-T110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 nERAL 11./84-40 L =7 n
38 #03 B2423-260-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER BAREE C (n
40 #03 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A BAAEE A (1}
rx| #03 B2423-280-008 MOVING RNIFE WASHER B WX AES B T}
42 #03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D BAZEE D (1}
43 #03 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E BhA R ES D
44 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. AR () (1
45 SD-050009%-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 Bhl D=5 H=0.9 (n
35 13543764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH. mkD S () I
47 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. HHPIE (38 (1)
48 55-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 #FFERL 316~28 L =8 (4)
49 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER mEDHAR (1
50 13543715 CLOTH FEED BASE mEhe (13
51 400-89982 [IFTING LEVER SHAFT D BXEFLA—8 D D
52 400-90010 THRUST COLLAR D ASAMRIGF D (1)
53 SM-8060612-TP SCREW MB L=6 EHhls M6 L =8 (23
54 135-43806 BALL HOLDER MEDBR—ILEE (1)
55 $5-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 HERG 15,64-28 L=12 (1)
58 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOUT MOUNTING BASE BALL s am—Iv {73
57 262-24808 BALL RETAINER mEDBR—ILR (1}
58 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFERL 11./64-40 L =7 (1}
59 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION R A FaE T (1
60 $5-6120040-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 s 3-16—28 L =8 {2)
&1 13544705 SPHING BRI ER Y]
a2 262-29302 SUSPENSION SCREW FFL B EED IR (1
63 13544051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. W FIFLI— (H) (1
64 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-26 L=8 kb 15-64~28 L =8 (2}
65 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hEIpA S R (2}
68 400-80071 WASHERD A5 A O {1
E ...FOR LK-1902ANS LK—1902 ANSH
NOTE(7E) igé....ggﬂ tK-]QOEANH LK—-1802 ANH &
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS ERET



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1902ANS,LK-1902ANH (2){TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT-K43)

LK—-1902 ANS, LK—-1902 ANHEA%® (2) (M=% JT - K 43)

,_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 135-08056 T-STAND COMPL. T B {&a) 1
2 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T 8) (1)
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT s 5 (1
4 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT B (s (1)
5 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT T BE) 5 (1
B T11-58052 STRUT JONCTION (LEFT) FE (GG & T3
7 411-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Rt (13
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT T (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP [ A A (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 4485w~ (2)
19 WP-1302501-SE WASHER W12 TR i €3]
12 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 EhEE 12, BX21,. 5X3 (4}
13 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP F v Wt L (28) (4}
14 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 FAEFYh M12 3 (4}
15 111-58508 PLATE EHIEIR (2)
16 SL-80820971-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT EENERENILE (12]
17 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z HENIW (ES) (0N
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AN (EE) (1)
19 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE BARRENR (13
20 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET EAIREL S (2)
| 153-771-000 A NNECTT AT &)
22 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING RSz (2)
23 SM-5061203-SE SCREW M85 L=12 AAERILE MB L=12 (2)
24 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 TESE B8, 7X 13 X1 (2)
25 WS-0821210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 HREE 6. 2X11. 4X1. 2 (2)
76 SM-G082023-SE SCREW M8 =20 AL E M8 L=20 2)
27 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 s 8, 7X 18X 1. 8 (4)
28 WS-0851410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 FhEsE 8. 66X 15X 1. 4 (2)
29 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ESrvhk M8 (2}
30 400-05709 RELAY CORD ASM. o - K (38) 1
37 300-05739 INT PCB CORD ASM. INTERRS—F 1}
32 400-05740 AC CORD ASM. AC OI—F (8 (13}
33 400-05711 SERVO MOTCR P CORD ASM. - RE—F—8HI— K (#B) (1}
34 400-05710 SERVO MOTOR S CORD ASM. H—RE—F—ESI—F ) (1}
35 ADO-05735 X MOTOR CORD ASM. XE—5—T0—F ) (13
38 400-05736 Y MOTOR CORD ASK, YE—5—J—F (&) (17
37 400-05737 P MOTOR CORD ASM. PE—4—10—F (#) (1}
38 400-05738 T MOTOR CORD ASM. T T%=2= K () (1
39 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP F—JILe 1w (3)
40 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 fARE D=3. 8 L=20 (6)
1 400-06887 TABLE B =78 1
NOTE(i¥5) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN

TABLE STAND(JT-K44) FOR LK-19C0AN STANDARD MODEL.

TEUAOBRE. LK — 1900 AN SEEEENS (JT—K 44) LBIUTY,

_86_



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903ANS-301,LK-1903ANS-302 (1)

LK—-—1903 ANS —-301,

LK -1903 ANS —3028MA%& (1)

|

N \ |

\ Yol |
\ AN

\ |

53—%

- 37 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 400-08923 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL. UwoxFB (B 1
2 400-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASM. T B (&) (1)
3 400-06925 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B X B (1}
4 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FERE T v {1}
5 $SB-1080022-00 BEARING TABRDEZ (2}
B SB-1040016-00 BEARING ConDEgR {0
7 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. HESSYIOVE ) ()
8 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD SHESS IOV R (1)
9 $B-1080023-00 BEARING CHRDEE (1}

10 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH fHEo S T0Y R Ty (1)
T 400-06532 THREA TAKE UF CRANK P S S L) {17
12 400-06926 NEEDLE ROD CRANK B $EIS7 B (1)
13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW FhU (1)
14 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SHEARZN 1
15 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 2 DPX 17 #14 1
16 SM-B061802-TP SCREW MB L=18 N T T
17 400-11849 CONNECTING ARM B B B 1
18 B2618-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM $HEEE 0 1
19 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER LIRS 1
20 $D-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=12.7 BRl D=7. 94 H=12. 7 1
21 400-06937 WIFER CONNECTING PLATE B TATEER B T
22 400-33047 WIPER ASM. TA)8— (8 1
23 $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 FSRPAt 3.32-56 L =2 8 2
24 400-09860 WIPER THREAD CATCH SPRING DA —HREER 1
25 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B hEMI B (BEE) 1
26 400-06580 SHUTTLE GRES T
27 #01  400-06725 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.M iR () M 1
28 #02  400-06726 NEEDLE PLATE ASM..K R (8) K 1
29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE $HR {1)
30 #01 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE EPAvALT (1
31 W07 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE HIAAE @]
32 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE BEAA (1
33 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. AR () (n
34 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK BIAR D (1)
35 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING HNbLI—UT (8]
36 BEA15-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.SMALL  RpJB L TT— () GE) D
37 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE 10 LJS— (X)) G8) ]
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT #IT0 LB {1
39 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 mfls 3,32-58 L=2 2 (2)
40 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.0 H=0.8 Bl D=5 H=0. 8 (0
41 B5-T110740-1F SCREW 11/64-40 =7 FIFERC TT1..684—40 L =7 (1%
42 $8-5110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 ELL 11./64—-40 L =4 (1}
43 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 HFERL 9.64-40 L =3 5 (2)
44 #03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A BiAREE A {1
45 #03  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B B AfESE B {1
48 W3 B24Z3280-00C MOVING RNIFE WASHERC BXZEE C (@§]
47 #03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D BAZES D (1
48 03  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E AR EE (n
49 WP-0450846-SP WASHER Fres (1)
50 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 TR M3 L=5 1
51 RCO470671T-KP — RETAINING RING 4.7 CrLEDE 4. 7 T
52 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW Efals D=6. 36 H=2.1 1
53 SM-1040650-TP SCREW MRy M4 L=6 &
54 400-10428 COUNTER_WEIGHT_B $iadE B 1
NOTE{ 322 ) #01...FOR LK-1903ANS-301 tK—1903 ANS—-3018
#02...FOR LK-1803ANS-302 LX —-—1903 ANS ~-302H8
#03...5ELECTIVE PARTS HIRERE

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900AN

STANDARD MODEL

LA OmsSE. LK —1900 AN ERSEsALTY.,

- 38 -



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903ANS-301,LK-1903ANS-302 (2)

LK—1903 ANS —302FM%m (2)

LK—-1803 ANS —301,

by —
> //
N
/w|ﬁh@ w /

) Q_leéuuuugb

o
w3

-39 -



_u____fo_TE_F'f_\RfrjOmmm_ DESCRIPTION B % oty
1 14145105 CLOTH FEED PLATE FAENIE 1
2 400-06935 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B MEDMAIE B 1
3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAET SPRING HBROREIFR 1
4 #01 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM, BNRS VRDEHER (Ba 1
5 #02 14145650 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. FIRY YEDEHEE (BE) !
B 4746104 PICK-UPTNSTALLING BASE 7 SEFERHMTS €3]
7 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE DEHERMTE (1)
8 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE WP/ OFEHBRNITE (1)
9 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE HYHA KE (1)

10 MAZ.15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING wy s oEHEFR (1)
i MAZ-i5514000 SUPPORT FLATE EERNTR o]
12 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK HWIENBS LA (1
13 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT BN (1)
14 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE DEFEEFMFEEIIR (1)
15 #02 141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM..R S VEDEHE () (&) (1)
16 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM..L NS HADRFGE () 98]
17 MAZ-15508000 SPRING, RIGHT Y OFEHEHIFD (B) (1)
18 §5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 AFERE 2-684-40 L=3. 5 (1)
19 144-49009 PLATEL, R IS DEMEW L {B) (1)
20 $8-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Hmfials 3-32-56 L =3 ()
27 0 14149157 MIDDLE CLAME JAW LEVER ASM.,L Py AOFHE (r) aa) [48]
22 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L IS VEOERE (F) (1)
23 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT REoEHERER (B) (1)
24 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 |.= 3.5 AERLE 9-64-40 L=3. 5 (1
25 141-49108 PLATEL, L RYVOEHBRL (F0) (1)
P §5-2060310-5F SCREW 3/32°56 (=3 DR 3/ 32-56 L =3 [}
27 #0 MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L BIWVRF Y DOEHFE (B) (ES) (1
28 MAZ-158070AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L BIGewDEHE (3 @) (1)
29 MAZ-15808000 SPRING,RIGHT WY DOFEHERER (B) (1
20 §8-7090410-SP SCREW /6440 L=3.5 nTEAL 9/684~40 L=3. 5 (1)
k5| 01 MAZ-15806088 EXTRA SMALCCLAMP TEVER ASM. L BIGRADESE (&) Be) 1y
32 MAZ-158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L BGKSOFEHE () (8 (1)
33 MAZ-15810000 SPRING LEFT Ry oFEHREER () (1)
34 §5-7080410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 #ERMC 9-64-40 L=3.5 (1)
35 D3130-M1Y-C00 FINGER GUARD EH—K (1
KE] 14141402 INSTALLING SHAF T ERT e kT o8]
37 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER DEHEBRTF LI — (n
38 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A mEL—IEHRT A (13
39 B2553-372-000 NUT Y wHA KRSz B (1}
40 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN DEMERTEY (2)
&7 ED-0640391-TF HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 A= 3.8 BAC D=56. 35 H=3, 8 7)
42 8D-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.50H=1.8 BRl D=5 5 H=1. 8 (1)
43 $D-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 g2 D=5.5 H=3 (1)
44 55-9621413-SP SCREW 3M6-32 L=13.5 FERLs 3-16-32 L=13. (2)
45 S$5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FEfLs 11/64~-40 L =4 (2)
48 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/84-28 AEFyhk 15/764-28 (B3]
47 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E f2lksbis 7 (2)
48 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FEE 5X10 85X 1 (2)
49 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD RO DS (13
#ot MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE HIRA TR 1
i '51 — Hoz MAZ-15602000  PRESSURE PLATE TBA MR 1
$5-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 Atk 11./84-40 L =5. 1
53 WwWP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 TEE 5X 10, 8X1 1
54 229-28808 NUT REFFV 2
55 D2527-232-D00 SL.EEVE BRIFRZI T 1
565 T41-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT TR [ 7aBana 1
57 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING AR 1
58 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER X ERER (b 1
59 SM-5040855-SN SCREW A FRU 2
60 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE R _EFEER 1
&1 SE0151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 FRETILE 16,64—-28 L=1} Z
62 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6,1X15.2X2.5 TESE 6. 1 X15. 2X2. 5 2
3 - ANS-301 LK—1903 ANS ~301H
NOTECZEE) :#:Bé....gg% EE% gggANS-SOE [K-1903ANS —302H

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900AN

STANDARD MO

DEL.
FHOERE. LK — 1900 AN EREHCRCTY.

- 40 -



22. ACCESSORIE PARTS FOR LK-1900AN SUBCLASSES

LK—-1900 ANTIJISX (ERER

19

- 4] -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 2 Oty
1 #01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 % DPXG5#14—2 1
2 §02 MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 # DPXb#EIe—-2 1
3 #03  MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 # DPX17#21-2 1
4 #04  MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 &t DPX 17#14-2 1
5 #05  400-06485 SAFETY PLATE ASM. B TeTlL—b (&S #HED) 1
B 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE T IL—FK (13
7 400-52810 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE F2 /L — FRIGTE (EER) (1}
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Heualy M4 |_ =B (23
9 SM-6041150-TP SCREW ERL M4 L=11 (2)

10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 g 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2}
11 04~ 17848458 BUTTON TRAY ASW. M Bl ) T
12 #04  400-33835 BUTTON TRAY BASE WA VRME 1
13 #04  SM-6061202-TP SCREW MB L=12 HREFGRILE MB L=12 1
14 #04  SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 =20 EEHAMIER 2
15 #04 14146757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. My BMUE (38 1
16 WE-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X6%X0.3 s 377K EXO 3 (77
17 $5-9020813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =8 AEAmLE 89/64—-40 L =8 (1}
18 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE b LR R (1}
19 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR R B g (1}
20 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 Fhl 1.8-44 L=2.9 (1)
21 o6 141-48852 SMALL CLAMF JAWLEVER ASM.R  JJuho JHORHE (1) Gag) i
22 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM..L IR VADFEHRE (B) (1
23 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT MYV OEHERER (B) (N
24 141-48803 PLATEK, R RYvOFEHFBE K (3 {1
25 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 HERQL 9/64—-40 L=3. 5 {1}
78 S5-2060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 =3 TMAL 3/ 32-566 L =3 @]
27 #06  141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L WRS VBOEHE () &) 1
28 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L NURSZVEDIFEHE () (1}
29 141-48902 PLATEK, L REVOFEHEBEEK () (1)
30 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 whFRL 9.64—-40 L=3. 56 (1)
31 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT MY S OEG R ia () )
32 $8-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 amRe 3.32-56 L =3 (1)
NOTE{ ¥:2) #01..FOR LK-19D1ANSLK-1902ANS, LK —1901 ANS. LK ~1902 ANS,

USE iN JAPAN
#DEWFOHLKTQOlANSLKJQOEANS
(EXCEPT USE IN -JAF’ N}

#03....FOR LK-1902ANH

#04...FOR LK-1903ANS-301,
LK-1903ANS-302

#05...FOR LK-1902ANS LK-1902ANH

#06...FOR LK-1903ANS-301

ALL PARTS OE%E&FE,THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOS

STANDARD M

B#HA
LK—1901ANS, LK—-1902 ANSH

(BAERL)
LK—-1902 ANHEE
LK—1903 ANS —-301.
LK—1903 ANS —302H
.LK—-1902 ANS. LK—-1902 ANHA
LK—-1803 ANS —-3018

E USED IN LK-1S00AN

FEDAOSSRE. LK ~-1900 AN RERBLEUTT.

- 42 -



23. OPTION COMPONENTS (1)

A7V aBER (1)

o
o}

42~46

£y ©

57-59-78 79

28~36 -65-66-67

56-58-76-77

-96~08

- 43 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO OESCRIPTION B & Qty
H 135-18659 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM, FRAE ¢48) 1
F3 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT RARE (8) (1)
3 135-18709 WORK CLAMF FOOT, LEFT TRARE (K) (1)
4 135-48557 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RAE (48) 1
5 135.468508 WORK CLAMP FQOT. RIGHT mIPAE {5) 23]
3 13548507 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT BEAE (5 o
7 135.48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. HPARE (#) 1
8 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT HRAE (5 (1}
9 135-46201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT TR (%) (1

10 13542451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. PR (48) 1
13 TI5AZA02 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT TETEE 48]
12 13542501 WORK CLAMP E00T, LEFT MRIE () (1)
13 135-42964 PRESSER ASM. B3 (| 1
14 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AUVZMR AR (8) )
15 13543012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AUTAHE ®EAE (B {1)
6 13571955 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. BEAE () 1
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT} HBAE (B) 58}
8 135.72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AR (F) (1)
1% 135-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. TEIE (1) 1
20 135-61352 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIGHT HEAE (43) (B )
F3 T35-61308 CLOTH PRESSER FOUT TRIGRTY PEAE ) [§8)
22 135-62509 PRESSER FCOT SLIDING PLATE {R) BARBOIE (B (1)
23 85-111084(-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=55 m#l; 11/64-40 L=5 65 (1)
24 13565451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT FEIE B (B (1)
25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT {LEFT) HBAE () (1)
75 135-62608 PRESSER FUOT SLIDING PLATE (L) FAERDR (E) [§9]
2 58-1110840-TP SCREW 11/6440 L= 5.5 mRG 11/64~-40 L =55 (1
28 14116107 FEED PLATE A HEATH A 1
29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D WA TRD 1
30 141-16305 FEED PLATEC T[EATRC 1
31 135-4B003 FEED PLATE PEITE T
32 135-54506 FEED PLATE 7B IR 1
33 14116602 FEED PLATEF MEATH F 1
34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B A TEB 1
35 14116503 FEED PLATE E HIEATIR E 1
36 14716701 FEED PLATE G TRA I G T
37 13533104 FINGER GUARD BH—-K 1
38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD BH— K 1
39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD PR H— R 1
40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD fEH— K 1
C§) EHE020302-TP SETSCREW EERT T
42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE §HATE 1
43 B2426.280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B StrtHA K (RED 1
44 141-09807 WEEDLE HOLE GUIDE HIRACE 1
45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AUVABE H#RAE 1
[ DZ426-MMC-Ka0 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AT T
47 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A IR A (BE) 1
48 141.03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM,, 8 hERA B (Ba 1
49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM..C DEEE C (BaE) 1
50 B81817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D SHERI D (8Bs) 1
51 74120109 FEED PLATE BLANK A TRAFRIZIT A 1
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B HRATRISYZ B 1
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C TBETFRISVO C 1
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D HHATIRIS YT 0 1
55 141.20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E THATRI S E 1
56 4121701 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK R(SURFACE} WRA D/ oa VET) i
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK.L(SURFAGE) WRZTSVoE LER) i
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT WA IS8 (LER) i
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK LEFT TEATOVOE (RES) i
60 14121263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. B EROIK (8) 1
BT 4123255 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH.RIGHT A LD () (G [N
B2 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM, LEFT mELERDE () 5 1)
63 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5%1 EhEE 4, 5X8. 5X1 (2)
64 58-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64.-40 L=7 AFRL 11/64-40 L =7 (2)
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE K WEAER H 1
T8 141-16600 FEED PLATE | TlA MR | T
&7 136-54803 FEED PLATE MR TE 1
68 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A LEFT WHAE A (D 1
69 141-37500 WORK CLAMP FOOT A RIGHT WBAE A (1) i
70 141-35305 FINGER GUARD EH—F i
7T SM-8040302-TF SETSCREW EBRC 1
72 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOTB RIGHT WRAR R (&) 1
73 141-37767 CLOYH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A HEATR A 1
T4 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B MPATIR B 1
75 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B LEFT WHEAEB (K) 1
76 400-21851 WORK CLAMP BLANK RIGHT (FLATING) THRA J5 726 ULESR) T
77 400-21853 WORK CLAMP SBLANK RIGHT(NO PLATING} HWA TS oG (WER) 1
78 400.21852 WORK CLAMP BLANK LEFT{PLATING) WRAISUE (BER) i
78 400-21854 WORK CLAMP BLANK LEFT{NO PLATING) PZ TS oK (AER) 1
80 400-21855 FEED PLATE A(NO GIZAJPLATING} HPATRIS 2 A 1
E§] 40021856 FEED BLATE B{NO GIZAINO PLATING) AR FRISITE T
82 400-21857 FEED PLATE C(NO GIZASUS) WHATWIZSy C 1
83 400-21858 FEED PLATE D(GIZAPLATING) wHATHRISV2 D i
84 400-21859 FEE{} PLATE E{GIZA/NO PLATING) WRATHRISYS E 1
85 400-21873 FEED PLATE D914 WIEATIR D9-14 1
T 00-Z1676 FEED FLATE 12 TA MR 1 2 1
87 400-21879 FEED PLATE 10 TEATHR 10 1
88 400-21882 FEED PLATE i4 HEATHR 14 1
89 400-21870 WORK CLAMP FOOT BLANK LEFT WRARISVY (D) 1
80 400-21872 WORK CLAMP FOOT D8-14 LEFT FHAE D9-14 (&) i
57 300-77860 WORK CLAME FGOT BLANK RIGHT FBACS 540 (H) 5
92 400-21871 WORK CLAMP FOOT D8-14 RIGHT HHAE DSe-14 (B) 1
a3 400-21874 WORK CLAMP FOOT 12 RIGHT mEAE 12 (8| 1
94 400-21877 WORK CLAMP FOOT 18 RIGHT HEAZ 10 (8B 1
85 400-21880 WORK CLAMP FOOT 14 RIGHT MEAE 14 {5) 1
55 0021675 WORK CLAMP FOOT 12 LEFT TEAE 12 {7&) i
97 400-21878 WORK CLAMP FOOT 10 LEFT FEZE 10 (| 1
8 400-21581 WORK CLAMP FOOT 14 LEFT FEAER 14 (8 1

- 44 -~



24. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK-1902AN,LK-1903AN)
FT7vavEFk (2) (LK—-1902 AN, LK-1803 ANH)

- 45 -



NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION 8 = Qty
1 #01  135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. MEIE ) 1
2 #01  135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. WA E 8 i
3 fiol  135-45504 FEED PLATE HME TR 1
4 #01  135-45801 FEED PLATE W TR 1
5 #01  135-47005 FEED PLATE IR T4k 1
B 0T 13546700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE A iR i
7 #01  135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE HEE TR 1
8 #02  MAZ-15701000 GUIDE gHAHAR i
g #02  MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE MBI TR 1
10 #02  MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM..R XRIVADEHTE (H) (ES) 1
K| MAZ-157070AB CARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R FRT S HAORFE ) GH) D)
12 MAZ-15709000 SPRING,RIGHT Ry oEHFERER (B (1)
13 55-7080410-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L= 3.5 hFERL 9./684~40 L =3. 5 (1)
14 #02  MAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM, L KRZVADEHE (B) EE 1
15 MAZ-157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L KRIVRADFEHFE (F) () (1
16 MAZ-I5710000 SPRING,LEFT M DT FEIRG1a LK) (1)
17 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 0/64-40 1= 3.5 AFRL 9.64-40 L =3. 5 (1)
18 #02  141-49603 GUIDE AVIVAR SN 1
NOTE(ESE) #01...FOR LK-1S02AN LK—-19 Iz

#02...FOR LK-1803AN

- 46 -

02 AN
LK—-1903 ANH



25. OPTION COMPONENTS (3) (FOR LK-1903AN SHANK BUTTON)
ATUavEE (3) (LK —=1903 AN Y+ VIR /)

- 47 -



REF.NO

NOTE PARTNO

DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL, e ORI VRADEHEE BS 1
2 §5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 BIERL 11./684—-40 L =7 (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK R BZ L Tl (10
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING RS RZ L) —ifta (1
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE DEHFEETE (N
B 14146104 PICK-UF TNSTALLING BASE DEHEBNETE m
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT DEHEEE T E (1
8 RE-0760000-K0 E-RING 7 E Ei-opis 7 (2)
9 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK BIENRELEES (1)

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE O M BRI ESIBR AR (1
11 MAZ-16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER A S EE LT — (17
12 S8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 AFERL 11./64-40 L=7 (n
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT R IR L — e (1
14 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFERL 11..64-40 L=7 (n
15 MAZ-16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE Ry B BATE (13
18 55-6111062-1P SCREW NATURIDT 1
17 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5%X2 TmE 4. 8X11. 5X2 {1
18 MAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE RE I DESGITE (1)
19 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 NFERAL 964-40 L=4. 6 (1)
20 £S-0640811-8P THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 ABANE D=6. 35 W=8 {1)
i S5BTI0410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 EHRCTT/64—=40 =375 17
22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER R AR L) — (13
23 MAZ-160080A0 BUTTON SUPPQORT RUBBER ASM. MY #Z J0 () {1
24 MAZ-16008000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER NS ABE T (1)
25 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP H—IURy AR (1)
26 55-7110740-1F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFERC 1 1.64—-40 L=7 {17
27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE HEA TS (1)
28 MAZ-1600300A FEED PLATE, A WA TIE A (1
29 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 TRl 11/64-40 L=4. 3 (1}
30 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=9.5 ARLE 11./64-40 L=8 5 (1)
3 WP-0482086-50 WASHER 4.8XT1.5%2 WEE 4. 8X11. 5 X2 (13
32 WP-0501018-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 e 5 X 10 5X1 (23
33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE ZAERGR (1)
34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT BIENSIESE (1)
35 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD HIRNBSIEA ILHE (10
36 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ABRFwF Tb5/764-28 n
37 55-8110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 1. =4 FERILE 11./84-40 L =4 (2)
38 $5-8621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ERILE 316~-32 L=13. 5 (2)
3g MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT R oFEH (F) (1)
40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR Y DOEH () (1
41 Bi4071-M1Y-COA NEEDLE BAR FE (TQ - 1) |

42 MAZ-160170A0 WIPER ASM. o4 )— () 1

43 138-10808 MOVING PLATE LINK A TR LERIRU 2 A 1

44 S5-B090612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AETHRILE 964-40 L =6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK RYBIEEU D 1

45 5D 0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 BRGC D=6. 356 H=3. 2 1

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE EV IVl 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 % TAQX3 #14 1

49 141-48208 BUSHING EHIoBR Ty 1

50 400-10103 CONNECTING LINK Y ARZ B o 1

51 S[FE040882-TN BOLT BEA e A I~ Z

- 48 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
AT B _NO [y B __NO v B NO i H NO
A1230-500-00A 4 63 | B2423-280-00E 38 48 | EA-B500B01-00 24 8| MAZ-160090A0 48 23
B2424-280-000 12 27 | EA-9500B02-00 17 23 | MAZ-16009000 48 24
BME-03200000 24 10 | B2424-280-000 30 15| E9567-318-000 22 53 1 MAZ-16010000 48 22
B1111-210-DCG 28 42 | B2424-280-000 34 30 | EBSB07-803-000 22 52 { MAZ-16011000 48 13
B1114-581-000 34 1| B2424-280-000 38 32 MAZ-16012000 48 3
B1129-210-000 2 41 ; B2426-280-008 44 43 | GAF-01007000 4 18 | MAZ-16013000 48 4
B1144.210-000 4 60 { B2426-280-000 2 22 | GCT-02806000 28 28 | MAZ-16014000 48 it
81212-210-D00 4 59 | B2426-280-0C0 30 12 | GPF-080600AC 20 19 | MAZ-16015000 48 45
B§1229-232-000 30 43 | B2426-280-000 34 26 { GPF-060800A0 36 18 | MAZ-160170A0 48 42
B1229-232-000 34 9| B2426-280-000 44 42 | GPF-05080000 20 18 | MAZ-16021000 48 47
B1411-552-000 4 25} B2508-704-C00 14 18 | GPF-06080000 36 18 | MAZ-16022000 48 38
B1414-232-00A 14 46 | B2548-372-000 40 37 | GPK-57001080 24 32 | MAZ-16023000 48 40
B1414-232-00B 14 47 | B2549-280-000 14 42 | GPK-57001080 26 42 | MDP-170B1400 38 15
B1414-232-000 t4 15 | B2549-280-000 34 56 MDP-17081402 42 4
B1414-555-600 4 27 | B2548-372-000 40 38 | HA-0042500-00 24 26 | MDP-170B2100 4 34
B1657-506-E00 30 47 | B2552-372-000 40 9| HA-G042500-00 26 40 | MDP-170B2100 34 6
B1806-210-D00 8 70 | B2553-372-000 40 39 | HD-0005700-0A 8 18 | MDP-170B2102 28 30
B1815-210-000 8 43 ¢ B2560-372-000 40 40 | HO-0C05700-0A 14 33 ; MDP-170B2102 42 3
B1816-280-000 34 65 { B2619-372-000 38 18 | HD-0005700-0A 16 32 { MDP-500B1100 4 32
81817-210-DAD 44 50 | B3027-450-00B 30 48 | HD-0022300-C0 12 t4 | MDP-500B1102 28 31
B1820-210-DOC 8 20 | B3117-352-000 32 41| HD-0022300-00 14 27 | MDP-500B1400 4 33
B1821-210-D0OC 8 21| B3120-372-000 28 5| HF-0013031-58 24 13 | MDP-50081400 30 1
B1822-215-PCO -] 22 | B3126-012-000 2 25 | HF-0013050-PO 24 15 | MDP-500B1400 34
B1828-210-DAA 8 68 | B8101-210-AAB 20 6§ HF-0030002-00 24 14 | MDP-50081402 28 29
B1828-980-0BE 8 53 | B8105-210-AAA 20 7§ HK-0346100-4A 30 33 | MDP-50081402 42 1
B1853-512-Q0E 38 18 | BB108-555-0A0 20 27§ HK-0346400-00 30 34 | MDP-500B1602 42
B1903-552-000 4 20 | B8108-555-0A0 36 13§ HX-00t5000-0B a &1 | MTQ-30081400 48 48
B1903-552-000 38 13 | B8153-771-000 20 16 { HX-0015000-0D 8 1| MTS-HJ100003 24 9
B1908-505-0C0 38 4| B8153-771-000 36 21| HX-0015000-0K 17 24 | M3004-511-00A 24 12
B2101-280-0A0 30 7| B8202-205-000 28 201 HX-001B8800-0D 22 49 | M3801-476-000 22 B
B2101-280-0A0 34 17 | B9113-012-000 28 25 | HX-0033200-00 17 25 | M4001-461-000 22 40
B82408-372-000 48 251 B9121-012-000 28 i9 | HX-0033900-00 22 21} M4002-461-000 22 41
B2414-280-0A0 12 32 | B9121-220-0A0 28 18 | HX-0040700-00 22 28 | M4004-461-000 22 42
B2414-280-0A0 30 20 | B9140-372-000 28 26 | HX-0041000-0A 22 33| MA4005-461-000 22 43
B82414-280-0A0 34 35| B9141-372-000 28 27 | HX-0051100-00 22 511 M4007-351-000 22 44
B2414-280-0A0 38 37 M4206-461-000 22 11
B2415-280-0A0 12 3t | CM-1001000-01 2 82 | KM-0000004-80 22 24 { M9013-590-CA0 24 33
B2415-280-0A0 30 18 | CM-3001004-0i 24 30 M9013-580-0AC 26 41
B2415-280-0A0 34 34 [ CM-3002000-01% 2 85 | MAO-11532000 24 17 | MS80D17-580-DA0 24 25
B2415-280-CA0 38 36 | CM-3002000-02 2 43 | MAZ-15502000 40 50 | MBS017-580-CA0 26 17
B2416-280-000 12 30 | CM-3004006-01 24 31| MAZ-15507000 40 16 | MS024-580-0A0 26 21
B2416-280-00C 30 18 | CQ-2000000-00 8 30 | MAZ-15507000 42 22 | M9034-580-CAC 26 18
B2416-260-000 34 33 | CQ-2000000-00 8 31| MAZ-15508000 40 22 | MS035-580-0A0 26 18
B2416-280-000 38 35| CS-0840811-SP 48 20 | MAZ-15508C00 42 28 | M9840-510-00A 36 39
B2417-280-000 12 21 MAZ-15508600 40 17
B2417-280-000 30 11| D1401-M1Y-COA 48 41 | MAZ-15509000 42 23 | NM-3040520-3C 22 22
B2417-280-000 34 25 | D1405-L7A-MCO 4 31| MAZ-15510C00 40 23 | NM-3040520-5C 22 26
B2417-280-000 38 38 | D1405-L7A-MOO 34 41 MAZ-15510000 42 3t | NM-6030001-SC 10 24
B2418-280-00C 12 29 | D2101-LTA-MAQ 34 18 | MAZ-15513000 40 10 | NM-6040000-SN 2 36
B2418-280-000 30 17 | D2426-MMC-KO0 44 46 | MAZ-15514000 40 11 | NM-6040001-SP 6 7
B2418-280-000 34 32 | D2426-282-C00 12 24 | MAZ-15514000 48 33 | NM-6040001-SP 12 5
B2418-280-000 38 34 | D2426-282-C00 44 45 | MAZ-15515000 40 12 | NM-6040003-SC 10 18
B2421-280-0A0 12 41| D2511-232-D00 3z 17 | MAZ-15515000 48 9| NM-6050001-8E 18 18
B2421-280-0A0 30 28 | D2512-232-D00 32 16 | MAZ-15516000 40 60 | NM-8050001-SE 8 20
B2421-280-0A0 34 44 | D2515-232-DCO 32 23 | MAZ-15601000 38 31| NM-8050001-SE i8 24
B2421-280-0A0 38 33 | D2520-232-DA0 32 28 | MAZ-15602000 4c 51} NM-8050001-SP 8 22
B2423-280-00A 12 37 | D2521-232-DA0 32 29 | MAZ-15701000 46 8| NM-8050001-SP 12 8
B2423-280-00A 30 25 | D2527-232-DC0 32 42 | MAZ-15702000 46 91 NM-8060001-CP ] 30
B82423-280-00A 34 40 | D2527-232-DCO 40 55| MAZ-157070AB 46 11} NM-6060001-SC 28 14
B2423-280-00A 38 44 | D2528-232-DCO 32 43 | MAZ-157070BB 46 10 | NM-8080001-SC 28 35
B2423-280-00B 12 38 | D2529-232-D00O 32 44 | MAZ-157080AB 46 15} NM-6060003-5C & 43
B82423-280-00B 3¢ 26 | D2545-232-DOA 32 10 | MAZ-157080BB 486 14 | NM-6080001-SC 22 10
B2423-280-00B 34 41§ D2545-232-DOB 32 11 | MAZ-15709000 46 12§ NM-B080002-5C 24 24
B2423-280-00B 38 45 { D2545-232-DOC 32 12 | MAZ-15710000 46 16 i NM-608B0721-SE 20 26
B2423-280-00C 12 36 | D2548-232-D00 40 49 | MAZ-15801000 38 30 § NM-8080721-SE 36 29
82423-280-00C 30 24 | D2548-232-0D00 48 35 | MAZ-15B070AS 40 28 | NM-6120001-SE 20 28
B82423-280-00C 34 391 D3130-M1Y-CO0 40 35| MAZ-158070B8 40 27 | NM-6120603-SE 38 14
B2423-280-00C 38 46 { D7133-555-BO0 2 26 | MAZ-158080AB 40 32 §{ NS-6110310-SP 2 28
B2423-280-00D 12 391 D8113-555-B00 20 17 | MAZ-158080BB 40 311 NS-6110530-8P a2 14
B2423-280-00D 30 27 { D8113-555-B00 36 22 | MAZ-15809000 40 29 1 NS-6120480-SP 32 3z
B2423-280-00D 34 42 | D8204-555-DO0 20 33 | MAZ-i5810000 40 33§ NS-6150310-5P 40 46
B82423-280-00D 38 47 MAZ-15002000 48 27 { NS-6150310-5P 48 36
£2423-280-00E 12 40 | EA-9500B01-00 8 14 | MAZ-16C0300A 48 28
B2423-280-00E 30 28 | EA-9500B01-00 17 14 | MAZ-16004000 48 151 PD-0201000-CB 30 51
B2423-280-00E 34 43 | EA-9500B01-00 i7 22 | MAZ-16005000 48 18| PS-0400142-KH 4 62

_49_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PAET NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

BE H NO S H NO B H NO R B N0
RC-0410415-KP 30 53 | SL-4041091-8C 22 31| SM-B8040802-TP [+ 41 SS-2060310-SP 40 26
RC-0470811-KP 6 38 | SL-4041281-8C 14 28 | SM-6040802-TP [3) 17 ¢ 55-2G60310-5P 42 26
RC-0470611-KP [ 44 [ $1-4041291-SC 12 15 | SM-6040802-TP 10 21 S$5-2080310-5P 42 32
RC-0470611-KP a8 51 | SL-4041681-SF 22 43 | SM-6040802-TP 10 9 §5-2110830-5P 14 56
RC-0560711-KP 2 57 | SL-4041691-8C 24 29 | SM-5040802-TP 12 13| B55-5060310-5P 38 23
RE-02000C0-K0 16 8| SL-4043581-8C 22 25 | SM-B040802-TP 14 40 | S5-6080340-5P 42 20
RE-0300000-K0 8 23 | SL-5040892-TN 2 14 | SM-5040802-TP 16 3| 55.65000612-TP 48 44
RE-040C000-K0O 2 58 | SL-5040882-TN 30 50 | SM-8040860-TP 2 40 | S5-6090670-TP 4 26
RE-070C000-KO 32 20 | SL-5040882-TN 48 51 | SM-5040860-TP 2 42 | 85-6110430-TP 12 33
RE-070C000-KO 40 47 | SL-6052582-TN 4 56 | SM-5041050-TP 10 16 | SS-6110430-TP 30 21
RE-0700000-KQ 48 81 SL-90820%1-SE 20 13 | SM-6041150-TP 2 20| S5-6110430-TP 34 36
RE-D80C000-KO 4 17 | SL-8082091-5E 36 16 | SM-6041150-TP 14 6| $35-6110430-TP 38 42
RE-0%0C000-K0 10 3{ SM-1030601-SP 4 8| SM-5041150-TP i4 8| S5-6110480-SP 48 29
SM-1040650-TP 12 43| SM-6041150-TP 42 9| 55-6111052-TP 48 16
SB-1040016-00 38 6] SM-1040850-TP 14 28 | SM-8041200-5P 6 29 | 55-6120940-5P 34 B0
5B-1080022-00 38 5| SM-1040850-TP 30 45 | SM-5060550-TP 4 13 | 85-6121212-TP 8 50
SB-1080023-00 38 9| SM-1040650-TP 34 11| SM-6081202-TP 32 4 | 5S-7090410-5# 12 28
SB-1100024-00 5] 3| SM-1040650-TP 38 53 | SM-6051202-TP 42 13| S5-7090410-5P 30 16
SB-1100024-00 8 9| SM-2360110-TP 16 6| SM-6081802-TP 8 25| 55-7090410-SP 34 3
SB-3080010-0A 8 39 | SM-3061052-TF 14 78 | SM-6061802-TP 8 28 | S5-7090410-5P 38 43
SB-3080010-0B 8 40 | SM-3061052-TF 34 14 | SM-G081802-TP 4 69 | 55-7090410-5P 40 18
SB-3080010-0C 8 41 SM-4020600-5P 16 17 | SM-6061802-TP 30 42 | §5-7090410-5P 40 24
SB-308001C-0D 8 42 | SM-4021201-5C 17 13 | SM-6051802-TP 38 16 | S55-7090410-5P 40 A
SD-0350156-TP 16 25 | SM-4030455-5P & 25 | SM-B086002-TN 28 16 | 8§8-7090410-5P 40 34
SD-0400266-TF 16 9| SM-4030601-5N 2 44 | SM-B06B002-TN 28 34 i SS5-7090410-5P 42 25
SD-0500081-TF 12 42 | SM-4030801-SN 16 35| SM-6083002-TN 22 71 85-708C410-5P 42 30
3D-0500091-TP 30 30 | SM-4030801-SF 22 45 | SM-6083002-TN 28 91 55.-7090410-5P 46 13
SD-0500091-TP 34 45 | SM-4030855-5N 2 30 | SM-6084002-TN 24 20 | §8-7090410-3P 46 i7
SD-05G0091-TP 38 4G | SM-4040555-SP 28 6| SM-7030550-TP 4 35 | S§8-7090510-SF 48 19
SD-0550181-SP 40 42 | SM-4040855-SP 42 8 | SM-8030412.TP 10 7 | S$8-7090810-SP 32 37
SD-0550271-TP 32 30| SM-4040855-5P 8 12 | SM-8040302-TP 44 41 | S§8-7110510-5P 3z 24
5D-0550301-SP 40 43 | SM-4040855-S5P & 47 | SM-B040302-TP 44 71| §8-7110710-5P 44 64
SD-06002068-TP 3] 35 | SM-4040855-SP 12 17 | SM-8040310-58 4 23 | SS-7110740-TP 12 35
SD-0640216-TP 5 45 | SM-4040855-3P 14 30| SM-5040310-5S 4 36 | S5-7110740-TF 14 57
SD-0640216-TP 30 44 | SM-4040855-5P 14 361 SM-8040802-TP 2 76| 88-7110740-TP 30 23
5D-0640216-TP 34 13| SM-4040855-5P 17 211 SM-8040802-TP 22 46 1 S5-7110740-TP 34 38
SD-0640216-TF 38 52 ¢ SM-4040855-SP 17 25 ] SM-B050402-TP 6 18| SS8-7110740-TP 34 58
SD-0640321-TP 48 46 | SM-4040855-SP 28 7| SM-B050502-TP 2 74 | S5-7110740-TF 38 41
SD-0640391-TP 40 41 SM-4041055-5P 2 12 | SM-BO50512-TP 14 49 | S8-T110740-TP 48 2
SD-0700408-TP 5] 23 | SM-4041655-5P 14 2| SM-8050592-TP 12 2 | 85-7110740-TP 48 12
SD-0790606-TP 51 20 | SM-40420585-SP 14 81| SM-BOSOBAZ-TP 4 41| S85-7110740.TP 43 4
SD-0791271-8P 35 20 | SM-4050885-5P 2 6| SM-80606A2-TP 4 68 | SS5-7110740-TP 48 26
5D-0800327-TP 5} 21} SM-4050B855-5P i7 15 | SM-BO60S02-TP 14 4§ §5-7120010-SP 34 48
SD-0800327-TP 12 71 SM-4051405-SE 18 23 | SM-BOBOBOZ-TF 14 i0{ S$8-7151210-3P 34 55
SD-0800407-TP 16 23 [ SM-4051655-5P 6 2| SM-8060610-TP 8 16 | $5-8080310-TP 14 60
80-1000406-TP 5] 33 | SM-061255-5P 2 4§ SM-8060612-TP 2 22 | $5-8110410-TP 48 21
SD-1201508-TF 30 51 SM-4051255-8P 2 32 | SM-BOB0B12-TP 8 12 | §5-815051C-TF 14 44
SK-3311801-SE 20 34 1 SM-4061255-SP 2 34 | SM-B060612-TP 34 53 | S55-8150822-TP 34 64
SK-3311601-SE 28 pal SM-4061255-5P 30 40 | SM-BOS0S12-TP 4 15 | $8-9050813-TP 42 7
BK.3382001-5E 24 28 | SM-4061255-5P 34 2| SM-8060812-TP 4 58 | $5-9110460-CP 3z 34
SK-3382001-8E 36 40 | SM-5030501-5C 14 72 | SM-8080812-TP B 10 | $85-9110460-CP 32 39
5K-34492001-5E 42 14 | SM-5040655-SN 2 67 | SM-8060812-TP 8 17§ 55-9110460-CP 40 45
SK-3512001-SE 24 18 | SM-5040855-SN 2 2| SM-8080812.TP 12 i0 [ $8-9110460-CP 48 37
§K-3513201-SE 20 2| SM-5040855-GN 2 18 | SM-B060812-TP 14 13 | 55-9110543-CP 40 52
SL-4030681-5SC 30 52 | SM-5040855-SN 2 80 | SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | $8-9110920-CP 32 21
S1-4030881-5C 30 36 7 SM-5040855-SN 32 45 [ SM-B061050-TP B 72 | 8S-9141010-5P 48 30
5L.4031081-5C 24 3| SM-5040855-SN 40 59 | sM-8051612-TP 10 47 i $5-9151120-CP 32 8
SL-4031081-8C 24 9| SM-8020350-3P 16 15 | SM-8480652-TP 4 9| 85-5151120-CP 40 61
SL-4031081-5F 22 15 | SM-5020450-TP 16 19 [ SM-8480652.TF 4 10 | $5-9621413-5P 40 44
SL-4031091-8C 16 33 | SM-6020480-TP 8 26 | SM-8480652-TP 3 73| S$5-9621413-SP A8 38
SL-4031294-8C 6 19 | SM-6020460-TP 8 44 1 SM-B4806852-TP 8 74 | SV-4030601-5R 22 47

SL-4031291-3C 14 34 | SM-5030500-SN 30 41 | SM-8480852-TP 14 20
SEA040681-5C 10 46 i SM-6030500-SN 34 8| SM-9061203-SE 20 20 | TA-D750704-RO 2 48
S1-4040881-5C 22 16 | SM-6030500-SN 38 50 | 5M-9061203-SE 35 23 | TA-0B50604-RG 2 49
51.-4040881-5C 22 18 | SM-6030502-TP 16 27 | SM-8051403-CP 32 2| TA-1050504-R0O 2 50
S5L-4040881-8C 22 20 | SM-8040502-TP 8 3| SM-9082023-SE 20 23 | TA-1250408-R0O 2 51
S1.-4040881-5C 22 28 | SM-60406502-TP 10 14 | 5M-9082023-SE 36 26 | TA-1270502-R0O 2 52
SL-4040881-5F 17 19 | &M-8040650-TP 2 9| S8-1060210-TF 12 25| TA-1470704-RD 2 53
SL-4040891-SC 8 5{ SM-B040650-TP 2 38 | SS-1080210-TP 30 13 j TA-1550902-R0 2 54
S1.-4040891-5C 8 58 | SM-6040650-TP 1 36| S$S5-1080210-TP 34 28 | TA-2100804-R0O p4 55
SL-4040891-SC 8 60 | SM-B040650-TP 8 §3 | S$5-106021C-TP 38 39

3.4040891-5C 8 62 | 5M-6040850-TP 14 23 | 85.1110640-TP 32 27 | WP-0320500-5C 16 7
SL-4040891-5C 22 4] SM-B040650-TP 14 32 | $5-1110640-TP 44 23 | wpP-0370316-SD 42 16
SL-4040891-5C 22 5| SM-8040650-TP 14 381 S58-1110640-TP a4 27 | WP-0450801-SD 10 10
51-4040891-8C 22 50 5 SM-B040B5C-TP 16 11 | $85-2060310-SP 40 20 | WP-0450801-5D 28 B

_50_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

e
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H NO e H _NO BE E _NO Eic) B NO
WP-0450801-8D 42 10| 135-09807 2 831 13817754 20 i4 | 141-41402 40 36
WP-0450801-SP 6 48 | 135-18501 14 541 13817754 36 17| 141-41402 48 7
WP-0450801-SP 6 45 | 135-1860C 14 61 | 138-89407 42 6| 14141501 32 36
WP-0450801-SP 12 31 135-18600 44 2| 14103208 28 17 | 14141758 30 32
WP-0450801-SP 14 50| 135-18659 44 1| 141-03253 8 45 1 141-42103 30 46
WP-0450801-5P 14 82 | 135-18709 14 62 | 141-03253 44 47 1 141-43002 34 13
WP-0450801-SP 16 36| 135-18709 44 3} 141-03352 8 46 [ 141-45106 40 1
WP-0450826-3C 2 68 | 135-29607 8 34 ;¢ 141-03352 30 8| 14145650 40 5
WP-0450846-3P i2 34| 13533104 44 371 141-03352 34 19| t41-45858 40 4
W-0450846-SP 30 22 | 135-40604 30 48 | 141.03352 38 25| 14146054 48 1
WP-0450846-5P 34 37 | 13540001 40 13| 141-03352 44 48 | 141-46104 40 8
WP-(450846-3P 38 49 | 135-40901 48 34 | 141-03650 8 47 | 14146104 48 6
WP-04820856-SD 43 17§ 13541107 32 25| 141-03658 34 20 | 141-46203 40 7
WP-0482086-8D 48 313§ 13541404 32 7| 141-03859 44 49 | 14146203 48 5
WP-0501016-SD 32 401 13541503 32 38 | 14103907 B 27 { 14146302 40 8
WP-0501016-SD 40 48 | 135-41602 32 45 | 141-04004 8 25§ 141-46401 40 14
WP-0501016-SD 40 53 | 13542402 44 11| 141-04400 8 32 { 141-46401 48 10
WP-0501016-SD 48 32 | 13542451 44 10 | 141-05407 14 531 14146708 42 18
WP-0531001-8C 18 22 | 135-42501 44 12 | 141-09607 12 23{ 141-46757 42 15
WP-0612518-8D 32 3| 13542915 14 65 | 141-09607 34 27 1 141-46807 42 18
WP-0612516-8D 32 5| 13542915 44 14 | 141-08607 44 44 | 141-46806 40 56
WP-0612518-8D 32 9| 13542964 44 13| 141-11504 14 313 14148209 48 49
WP-0612516-8D 40 62 | 13543012 14 66 | 141-11702 14 291 141-48407 30 38
WP-0521016-8D 14 70 | 13543012 44 15| 141-13450 2 24 1 141-48407 40 3
WP-0621016-8D 14 79 | 135-43715 34 50 [ 141-13468 2 23 | 14148803 42 24
WP-0621016-5D 34 15| 135-43764 34 46 | 141-15554 iT 20} 141-48852 42 21
WP-0651055-SH 30 41 135-43808 34 54 | 14116107 14 73| 14148902 42 29
WP-0651648-5C 28 5| 135-43905 34 59 14116107 44 28 | 141-48951 42 27
WP-0651646-8C 28 36 | 135-44051 34 63 | 141-162086 14 74 | 14149009 40 9
WP-0671016-SE 20 21| 135-44465 34 47 | 141-16206 44 34 | 14149058 40 15
WP-0871018-8E 36 24 | 135-44614 34 49 | 141-18305 44 30| 14149108 40 25
WP-0820515-8P 4 50 | 13544705 34 61| 141-16404 4 77 | 14149157 40 21
WP-0841601-5C 22 9| 135-45504 46 3| 141-16404 44 29 | 14149603 46 18
WP-0841601-SC 24 22 | 13545660 46 1| 141-16503 28 39 | 170-07402 20 11
WP-0852086-SC 24 21| 13545801 46 41 141-16503 44 35| 170-07402 36 10
WP-0871602-SE 20 24 1 13546700 46 61 141-16602 44 33 | 178-45008 22 30
WP-0871602-SE 36 27 1 13547005 46 51 141-16701 44 36 | 178-48458 42 11
WP-1302501-8E 20 29 | 13547161 46 21 141-16800 14 76
WP-1302501-8E 36 11| 135-48003 44 31] 141-1680C 44 65 [ 228-91006 38 10
WP-1612616-SE 18 15} 13548102 14 63 1 141-16509 28 40 | 22801409 2 81
WS-G451040-KP 44 63 | 135-48102 44 8§ 141-16808 44 66 | 228-01805 2 47
WS-0510002-KN 18 21| 13548151 44 7| 141180653 20 3| 22902506 2 11
WS-0610002-KN 28 10| 135-48201 14 64 | 141-18152 20 4 | 225-20508 2 37
WS8-0621210-KR 20 22 | 13548201 44 9 141-18251 20 51 229-21508 10 30
WS-0621210-KR 36 25 135-48300 i4 59 | 141-20000 44 40 | 229-21605 10 40
WS-0820002-KR 22 8 13548300 44 38 | 141-20109 44 51| 228-28808 10 20
WS-0820002-KR 24 23| 13548508 44 5| 141-20208 44 52 | 228-28808 40 54
WS-0861410-KR 20 25 ] 135-48557 44 4| 141-20307 44 54 | 228-32800 28 2
WS-0861410-KR 36 28§ 13548607 44 6| 141-20408 44 55 | 229-33006 28 22
WS5-1253010-KN 20 30| 135-48706 46 71 141-20505 44 53 | 2289-33105 28 23
WS-1253010-KN 36 12| 135-54506 44 321 141-21285 44 61| 229-33204 28 24
135-54803 14 751 141-21263 44 60 | 229-58458 24 16
101-08009 4 16 | 135-54803 44 67 | 141-21354 44 62 | 235-17501 12 44
105-02300 2 46 | 135-61303 44 21 [ 14121701 44 56 | 235-i7600 12 45
110-72402 2 27 | 13561352 44 2¢ | 141-21800 44 57 | 235-17708 12 46
114-55108 20 31| 135-61360 44 19 [ 141-21909 44 58 § 235-17808 12 47
111-55207 20 32 | 135-61402 44 25 | 141-22006 44 591 236-04308 4 &7
111-57559 36 2] 13581451 44 24| 141-35305 44 70 | 236-30007 8 32
11157658 36 3 135-82508 44 22 | 141-36402 14 37 | 235-30007 8 33
111-57757 36 4 135-62608 44 26 ] 141-37508 44 69| 236-38109 17 8
111-57955 36 5| 135-71908 28 37§ 141-37808 44 68 | 236-38208 17 0
111-58052 36 6| 135-71906 44 17§ 14137707 44 73| 236-384086 17 11
111-58300 20 8| 135-71955 44 16 | 141-37806 44 72 | 262-04008 14 o1
111-58300 36 7| 13572003 28 38 | 141-37¢05 44 75| 262-04107 14 52
111-58409 20 9| 135-72003 44 18| 141-358002 44 74| 282-11607 2 29
111-58409 5 8| 135-73407 28 41| 141-40208 32 35| 262-11904 2 33
111-58508 38 15 | 135-73407 44 39 | 141-40255 32 6} 262-18008 5] 36
111-58516 20 121 13705108 2 39 | 14140354 32 18 | 262-18602 10 31
111-58607 20 10| 137-86306 34 7| 141.40552 32 26 | 2862-21101 2 17
111-58607 36 S| 138-10908 48 43| 14140750 32 33 | 262-21200 2 18
111-59001 20 15| 138-11906 40 58 | 14140909 32 22§ 26222703 14 12
111-59001 36 20 | 138-12003 40 57 | 14141055 32 13| 262-23305 14 14
122-58000 30 37| 13812102 8 54 | 14141105 32 15| 262-23503 14 21
135-0B056 36 i 138-12102 28 33| 141-41204 32 31| 262-24105 14 55
135-08700 2 16§ 138-16855 2 15| 14141402 32 16 | 262-24204 14 58

- 51 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%3]
PAE'T NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NOQ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
28 =l NO ERE H NO T B NO e H NO
252-24808 14 431 400-05730 26 22 | 400-06739 4 25 | 400-104897 10 21
262-24808 34 57 | 400-05731 17 2 | 400-06740 14 22 | 400-10498 10 23
262-26209 6 131 400-05731 26 23 | 400-08761 16 1| 400-10560 10 25
262-29302 34 62 ;7 400-05732 17 3| 400-068762 16 2| 4006-10503 10 27
262-560000 2 56 § 400-05732 26 24 | 400-06765 16 3| 400-10504 10 28
262-60109 2 62 1 400-05733 17 5| 400-06776 16 24 | 400-10508 10 32
262.60208 2 63 § 400-05733 26 26 | 400-06777 16 18 | 400-10509 10 44
262-60307 2 69§ 400-05734 17 12 | 400-06780 16 13| 400-10510 10 33
262-60406 2 71 400-05734 26 27 | 400-08781% 16 14 | 400-10511% 10 34
262-60505 2 73 [ 400-05735 36 35 | 400-06782 16 16 | 400-10512 10 35
262-60604 2 751 400-05735 36 36 | 400-06836 ] 65| 400-10513 10 36
262-60703 2 77 | 400-05737 36 37 | 400-08840 8 64 | 400-10514 0 37
262-60802 2 59 | 400-05738 36 38 | 400-06864 18 28 { 400-10515 10 35
26260901 2 B4 | 400-05739 36 31| 400-06864 26 331 400-10521 10 41
262-61Q08 2 65 | 400-05740 36 32 | 400-06886 20 1 400-10522 10 42
262-61107 2 66 ¢ 400-06475 2 1| 400-06887 36 41 { 400-10523 10 43
262-61206 2 72§ 400-06478 2 3| 400-06912 26 34 | 400-10525 12 12
262-61305 2 70 { 400-08481 2 10 | 400-068912 30 3 400-10526 12 16
252-51503 2 78 1 400-06484 28 3| 400-06913 30 35 1 400-10527 16 20
262-61602 2 60 1 400-08485 42 5| 400-06914 30 54 1 400-10528 16 21
262-51701 2 611 400-06487 2 7 | 400-06923 38 1{ 400-10530 16 26
265-00305 4 61| 400-06488 2 B | 400-06924 38 21 400-10531 186 30
265-01403 14 3| 400-05495 17 6 | 400-06825 38 3] 400-10532 6 34
265-011502 14 9| 400-06485 17 7| 400-06926 38 12 | 400-10533 4 42
265-01858 8 24 | 400-08497 17 9| 400-068935 32 1| 400-10534 4 43
40006515 4 67 | 400-06935 40 2| 400-10535 4 44
400-00046 26 14 | 400-06516 4 22 | 400-068937 38 21 400-10536 14 7
400-00046 26 15 | 400-06525 30 32| 400-08693 5 27 | 400-10570 14 71
400-00056 22 19 | 400-08525 34 3| 400-08280 2 21| 400-10571 2 35
400-00056 26 13 | 400-06525 a8 14 | 400-09860 38 24 | 40010572 4 1
400-03458 22 54 | 400-08532 38 11 400-10103 48 50 ¢ 400-10573 4 24
400-03484 22 38 | 400-06534 4 21 400-10404 2 53 400-10574 4 30
400-03484 258 36 | 400-06534 38 7| 400-10405 2 13| 400-10575 8 13
400-03485 22 39 | 400-08535 38 8| 400-10414 2 31 400-10589 16 10
400-04254 B 5| 400-06573 8 18 | 400-10417 4 3| 400-10580 16 12
400-05385 24 11| 400-C6575 8 37 ] 400-10417 4 5| 400-10879 8 52
40005388 26 12 | 400-06577 8 28 1 400-10417 4 65 | 400-11152 16 22
400-05380 26 20 ; 400-06578 8 15 | 400-10423 4 45 | 400-11511 B8 51
400-05391 22 32§ 400-06580 8 66 | 400-10424 - 4 48 | 400-11512 B8 48
400-05391 26 10 ] 400-085850 30 9| 400-10425 4 47 1 400-11928 2 79
400-05392 26 11 400-06580 34 21 400-10426 4 48 | 400-11849 30 3
400-05383 22 34 | 400-06580 38 26 | 400-10427 4 49 | 400-11949 38 17
400-05393 26 8| 400-06581 8 67 | 400-10429 38 54 | 400-12127 8 2
400-05394 22 35 1 400-08581 34 22 | 400-10439 4 53 1 40012815 16 4
400-05394 26 g 400-06817 10 5| 400-10440 4 54 1 4C0-13640 28 13
400-05401 22 23 | 400-08622 10 26 | 400-10441 4 28 | 400-13721 8 4
400-05401 26 16 | 400-08625 10 4 1 400-10442 4 29 | 400-13867 10 45
400-05660 17 17 | 400-G6628 10 1| 40010443 6 16 | 400-14963 B 49
400-05664 17 16 | 400-06628 26 29 | 400-10450 53 311 400-14965 8 68
400-05664 26 28§ 400-08661 8 8| 400-1045t 6 37 | 400G-15800 16 5
400-05877 24 2| 400-086865 6 20 | 400-10455 5 39 | 400-16184 28 32
400-058577 26 38 | 400-05666 5] 14 | 40010457 8 40 | 400-16185 28 11
400-05691 24 6| 400-06671 6 24 | 400-10458 6 41 : 400-17202 6 42
400-05692 24 4| A00-08677 34 16 | 400-10458 30 6| 400-21851 44 76
400-05693 24 51 400-06678 6 46 | 400-10460 51 34 | 400-21852 44 78
400-05694 24 7| 400-08711 12 1 400-10464 8 6| 400-21853 44 77
400-05695 24 1| 400-06712 12 6 | 400-10467 8 7 1 400-21854 A4 79
400-05695 26 37 | 400-06716 [ 9 | 400-10469 8 8| 400-21855 44 80
400-05697 24 27 1 4ADD-06718 12 9 | 400-10470 4 38 | 400-21856 44 81
400-05705 22 4 | 400-08717 12 M 400-10470 8 71| 400-2%857 44 82
400-05708 22 27 | 400-06721 12 26 | 400-10471 8 353 400-21858 44 83
400-G5709 36 30 | 400-06721 30 14 | 400-10473 8 55 | 400-21859 44 84
400-05710 36 34 1 400-06721 34 29 1 4G0-10474 a8 56 | 400-21869 44 91
400-05711 36 33| 400-06721 38 291 400-10475 8 57 i 400-21870 44 89
400-05712 34 12 | 400-06722 12 8 | 400-10477 10 6| 400-21871 44 a2
400-05725 17 18 | 400-06722 30 40 | 400-10478 10 39 | 400-21872 44 a0
400-05726 22 36 L 400-06722 34 231 400-10479 10 81 400-21873 44 85
400-05726 26 61 400-05723 12 19 | 400-10482 10 11| 400-21874 44 93
400-05727 22 37 | 400-06723 34 24 | 400-10486 10 15 | 400-21875 44 95
400-05727 26 5| 400-06724 12 20| 400-10487 10 17 | 400-21876 44 86
400-05728 26 35 400-08725 38 27 | 400-1048¢2 10 19| 400-21877 44 94
ADD-06728 30 2| 400-06726 38 28 | 400-10489 10 22 | 400-21878 44 97
400-05729 17 1| 400-06736 14 i1 | 400-10490 10 20 | 400-218789 44 87
400-05729 26 25 | 4D0-06737 14 24§ 400-10492 10 12 | 400-21880 44 a5
400-05730 17 4 1 400-08738 14 17 | 400-10495 10 13§ 400-21881 44 o8

- 5P -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R = NO EnE " NO S B NC mE B NO

400-21882 44 88| 401-11084 26 2
400-23831 6 11| 404-11065 26 3
400-26818 4 141 401-11425 4 86
400-28015 4 37| 40111911 4 B4
400-28015 26 39| 401-12990 4 8
400-28986 14 35| 401-12993 4 N
400-28901 14 1| 401-12994 8 M
40029901 6 30

400-29902 14 5

400-29902 2% 31

400-29903 6 1

400-29903 26 32

400-30839 4 12

400-33047 3B 22

400-33635 42 12

400-36110 28 12

400-38013 TR Y

400-39255 14 ag

400-40256 6 8

400-40256 12 4

£00-42897 4 19

400-48536 28 1

400-51987 28 4

400-52810 a2 7

400-55355 22 1

400-55356 22 2

400-55357 22 3

400-82758 2 17

400-82758 26 7

400-83862 6§ 26

400-83883 14 80

400-83884 14 48

400-83885 14 45

400-85784 18 2

400-85785 18 3

400-85786 18 4

400-857687 18 5

400-85788 18 6

400-85789 18 7

400-85790 18 8

400-8579% 18 g

400-85792 18 10

400-85793 B 11

400-85794 1B 12

400-85795 8 13

400-85796 18 16

400-89365 5 19

400-89982 34 59

400-80010 34 52

400-90011 34 86

400-86325 18 14

400-98325 18 17

460-95327 18 19

400-95354 18 1

401-02261 2 45

401-03154 14 68

401-03155 14 67

40108917 22 13

401-09107 22 12

401-09107 26 4

401-10812 4 52

401-10813 4 55

401-10825 4 7

401-10827 8 59

401-10830 8 10

401-10833 4 19

401-10836 4 2

401-10838 4 4

401-10840 4 51

401-10841 4 38

401-10842 4 40

401-10843 2 84

401-10844 28 43

401-10856 8 38

401-11063 26 1

- 53 ~






JUKI CORPORATION

SEWING MACHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
2-it-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI.
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:(81342-357~2380

Copyright@ 2011 JUKE CORPORATION
FEOCAFEENTER, SEYL L%
ikl #Ed,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI =&t

T 206-8551 BLETH0 B EERTERAR 2-11-1 S Gz R R T
TEL042-357-2371{ & 4 Il A = ) FAX.042-357-2380

FEULRSD, THEG
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HOQA—VIAMESBREROEHTER(TETIBNE YT,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to changa for improvement of the commodity without notice.
BO@A—Y R 2001 £ 6 AREOHREHTHRELEIOTY,
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 2011,
Printed in Japan




